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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2158601
Phone:

Transaction #: 2227791 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 06/23/2010
CUSTOMER: TED & SHEILA BIGELOW JU

PO BOX 370
DEWEY,AZ 86327-0370 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
F--11--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1 112.00 ~ NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

1| | CASES: AMC401292/$15.00, AMC401293/$15.00
~~Fl LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

2 ~12.00 I NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34iLILLIL[_1_IN__1

E-lg-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 ~2.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW O 1 280.00
CASES: AMC401292/$140.00, AMC401293/$140.00 1_11

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1--AMOUATT: 378.661POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:CREDiT-CARDI-RECEIVED:1166/23/2616

NAME: BIGELOW, TED & SHEILA
PO BOX 370
DEWEY AZ 86327-0370 US

-CARD-NO: 13566555565iXX2231-AUTHEODE: 1420626
FRAMEOREARD: BIGELOW/SHEILA

-EXPIRES: 164/2611-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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~%.EmEF.Ii/"INsu-2-»sj United States Department ofthe Interior .t::=---==.1

Arizona State Office ~~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/ail

NUP 4 6 LUR

Iii Reply Refer To:
3830 (92(}()) RM
AN'10395805, AME401292. AN'10416165

C'ERTIFil.D Al,All.- 141.1 Ul<N RECEIPTREVUESTE[)No. 9214 8901 9403 8375 512063

DECISION

SHEILA BIG}:LOW This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 1887 shown iii the block below.
PORT ANGEITS, \VA 98362-0282

,AN'10395808. AM0395809, AM('401292. AM(416166
GOLDEN I)RAGON #3. (iC)].[)EN·I)RAGON #4. GO].I)EN I)RAGON. GOLD FINGER #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

1 he mining clainis listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1.20] 8, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or sni:ill niiner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual 11(,11-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year, These requirements
were established h>' 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fec payment or smaH miner u':tiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation o f all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject lilining claim(s) and/or site(s)  After you complete the
reclaniation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface liianauing alrelicy
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction o f the authoriked



officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance uhder its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BI.M will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou
fail to comply with the non-compliance order: BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties, See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

,Appeal Procedures

I his decision may be appealed to the Interior 80.:id of I.and ,Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary: in 1
accordance with Ihe regulations contained in 43 ( FR. Part 4. and the enclosed Forni 1842-1. If I
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) v,*hin 1
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appeMed fi-0111 is in error.

I{' ),):1 wish io file a n.»·Titio:i pursu.int to regulatinn 43 ( Fit o~.21 (55 F V. 4939. January 19. 1993)
i 01' li S '.2.V Or l[19 21 f'-2,2 i.! Vel .,li).1 during 6.2 time that your C.p-2221 i. being reviewed12'As Of this (12:4
1,3 tile 13.,ard. the peti i.i:,11 fi, r a stah' int.tst acc<,n,FL,::'.' T~1:11- lic,tice of a}),12.1, -1 petition for a stay
i. required to sh.)'6 :1.zincient justification has-ed un il.: standards listed belon , Copies of the
notice o i appeal Bad petition for a stay must also be submitted to ca ch party IvAnled in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Lailid Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(st'2 43 ('f:It 4.413) at tlie s'Aille time the orieinal dorum:ilts are jiled v.itlithis office. Ifvou
re 01:zest a Stay. '. 01-1 have· the b'.11'den o f 11 10:) fuo (12 iii:)113 trate tilat .:2 stay sho :ild be y i ati ted,I. I

51811-Qi!.!15!1-fQdl!21~iRillfi_85181
/1,Except as otnerwise provided by law or ofner pertinent regulation. a petition for a stay of a

d:cision pending appeal shall shon sutticientiustification based on the following standards:

C 1) The relative hann to the parties if the stay is granted or denied.
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits.
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable hann if the stay is not uranted: and
(4) Whetlier the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please inclu:le your AMO serial nuniber(s) 012 all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RO.inn Myers at 602-417-9413.

1.1
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Ma i|TRA /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
512063. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/27/2018 at 01:46 p.m. in PORT
ANGELES, WA 98362. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

RSSignature of Recipient :

-Sh e:14 6 q-efoll,
Aclciress of Recipient .

412> Go y Kcl
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098046.6314841
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in Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC395805. AN'1('401292. AN'1('406()36. AM('413789, ANIC'416165

CERTIFIED MAIL - Rl i URN Rlie'Ell~-1 REQUESTED No. 92 14 8901 9403 8375 5120 56

DECISION

TED BkiliLOW . 1 his decision affects those claims
POBOX 1887 : shoivn iii the block below.
PORT ANGELES. WA 98362-0282

AA10395808. AN,10395809, AN'IC'401292, AN<IC406037. AM('413789, AN'1('416166
GOI.I)EN DRAGON #3, (i()1.1)EN I)]11\GON #4, GOLDEN DRAGON. I).(i. f/1, I.OST PICK
#5, GOLD FINGER #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mininu claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018, for failure
to limely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's niaintenance fee K aiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 pei- 20 :teres or
p 01'tic)11 thereof. orsubmit a waiver. onoi- before September 1 ofeacliyear. These requirellients
were established by 30 U.S.C. 281-1. as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miller waiver filed on or
before the due date. i herejoic. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you oitlie liabilit\' forreclatiiation of :111 m-eas disturbed hyyour
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claini(s) andior site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface nianaging alzency

L -

so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine I,hetlier you may



be released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface ~
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, tlie BI.M will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures- I

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden oishowing that the clecision
appealed from is in error.

Ifyou wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board. the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sitflicient justification based 011 the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a staJ  miist also be submitted to eacli party named in tliis
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice o f tlie Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at thesanie time the original documents are filed with tliis office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted,

Standards for Obtaining a Sta;

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties iftlie staj' is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits:
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable hann if the stay is not granted: and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your ANIC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Atin Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero ,
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5120 56. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/27/2018 at 01:46 p.m. in PORT
ANGELES, WA 98362. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : -«1-1 BS
5-}1 e; 14 6 q„e /o#v

Address of Recipient :

ft) Ge y l« 7
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098046.6314840
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Iii Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AMC395805. AME'401292

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489()1 9403 8375 512049

DEC'ISION

ERIN AN[) MEGAN BIGELOW This decision affects those claims
PO BOX 138 shown iii the block below.
WITTMANN. AZ 85361-0138

AMC395808. AX/16'395809, AN'10401292
GOLDEN DRAGON #3, GOLDEN DRAGON #4. 601.DEN DRAGON

MINING CI-AIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

l he minimt claims listed above have been declared furieited as oi September 1.20] 8, fiji failure
to timely file the required ninintenance fee payment or small niiner's maintenance fee waiver
(\vaiver)

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable niaintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acre S 01

portion thereof. or submit a waizer. on cir before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28 f-1. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a niailiten:ilice fee payment or small miner waiver filed on Or
before the due date, Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claini(s) and/or site(s). After you Complete the

reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface nianalinL, :iuency
«

so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liabilitv. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
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officer, the surface nianagement agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations, For land administered by the Bureau of Land Manageinent (BLM): if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BI.47 will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a), If you
rail to comply with the non-comoliance.order, BLM mr.y take further action under 43 CFR
3809.601 Failuretoconductreclaniationisaprollibited act that inaysubject youtocritninal
Dillfiltt,»~.;°- See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700,

Appeal Procedures

'J 
J 

X
 

X
 

./ his decision inny be appealeL! to the Interior Board of T ELnet Appeals, Oftice of the Secretary. iii
2201-dan:e with the reuri.ilations rontailied in 43 ('I-'R. Ptirt 4. aziv.1 the (inelosed Form 1642- 1, If
n :4)pecti is t.!:en. your notice of  appeal must be filed in thi s OrtiC-' FE:t the above address) p,pithin
0 day.·, from receipt of this J:cisic-j:i. The at)~1::[:.nt I 125 the burae:: (,1' shon iii.M tlmt the decision1 1 L.,

appealed from is in error.

11 ]p., v·"sit o) In: ak.o:.Rionpur.7-1.:ma 2, regulation43 (' ER 4,21 15, Fit. 4939 Jenuary ]9. 1993)
r.,·~ .- sdav ut .1..·2 effecti,1'en.25 . ot li.>S (lee].Sioki. dul iltil t],2 "1!il; th.t. r '1.1 ,:.H.,2..1 h : .,LI I LI i:'·,i'·_'f  1
h . I h,2 B :12.: 3, ili . p:titinil f'or a KL .t \, iii 1.1 + l 220:,mnR:vo, }'.5:- n :ri 2,2 1,1 ' .,1 1221, .· 1 11 22ilii,n ful' .1 5 lin'
i ., 1 1 1 -ti..3 [, I ::1.2 j.,i, st.1 flicicil. justi f i - ::i .-':, based or: th : st:t:i'»19.:ds !,i .6·xi t)'21:,1 .,.'. { 1(-,11,1, 0f tlio
Li..41·. . of [213,j,2.,1 Ltild polition Ior h : - :y }ilits i (1150 be h La): 111tli .! to :,0 - I, ti.irtv liained iii this
0.:·.''ision ., id t:) the in:.91-ic): 1]1)41(1 of I. :lid Appeals :mu to Eli: 21]11):upriate Oftice of the holicitor

f n ..r™.i , 'i.: 11 5 2 e -43 l. f J< -,2, 1 3 ) :1': tile 53.1112 tinre tlie orityinal do:linients :~.re ]11.ed with this office, It z,2.11.1
1:uit:st (. st·:13 . 2 .. h?.ve ti,e' 11i-i:·dtn of proof' to denhmstrat: Th"It v. 51:.>' sh.,uld bo nranted,

Standards for Obtaining H Sta;

Ext.-pr as O[12:iwist provided hy [Liu or other pertitienT reifi,lation, a petition tor a stay of a
decision pending alip:al sh:ill show sufficient juctifice.tion based un the following standards:

(1) 1112 relative harm to me panies ifttle stav is granted or denied.
(2) 1 he li!..elihood ofthe appenanfs success on the merits,
(3) The likelibood of immediate and irrepanible harm i f the s fity is not granted: and
(4) Wnetlier me public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all corresponden, It additional infomiation is
required,,please call Rd-Ati,i >,1~'ersat 602-417-9413.

1
/

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands. Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AM/395805. AN'1040]292

('ERTIFIED MAIL - RETUI<N RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 921489019403 83755120 ]8

1)1: ('IS ION

.TOAN BERNIER This decision 21]Tects those claims
5662 VINEVALE CIR shown iii the block belo\v.
LA PALMA. CA 90623-2114

AM£395808, ANIC395809. AN40401292
GOI.DEN I)RAGON #3, GOLDEN DRAGON #4. GOLDEN DRAGON

MINING CI-AIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

1-he mining claims listed ah ove have been dec lai ed forfeited as of S eptember 1. 2018, for failure
to timely file the required mailitellittice fee payment or snial] lililier'S maintenance ice waiver

(\\.liver)

Claimants are reguired to pay an :innual non-refundable maintemince fee of S 1 55 per 20 acres or
portion thereof: or submit 21 zvair er. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were establislied by 30 U.S,C. 281-1. as amended, und 43 ('11< 3834 and 3835.

Our records do tiot sho\\ receiptof a maintenance fee paymelit 01- small miner w:liver filed oil or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclaniation Requirements

this decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation O 1 21 11 areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and'or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify tile authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface nlail:iuinil alene>'

»»

so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released fromliability. 1 f you failtoreclaini thelandto thesatisfaction oftheauthorized



2
./

.

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLAI will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 C FR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BI.Al may take further action linder 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal jiggedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of I.and Appeals, Office of the Secretary: in
accordance Kitli theregulations contained in 43 OFR. Part 4. and the enclosed Fonii 1842-1, If
an apped] is taken, your liotice of appeal niust be illed iii this oftice (at the above address) within
30 day. from receipt of this decision, The appellatit has thu burden oi showing that the decision
Eil,1,2:aled from is iii error.

H J.2,1.! v,]slitti flic al):[irion pr.rs].12!lt to reguiattort -,0 ('I-'It 4.21 (58 FR4939, Januar>- 19. 1993)
Ibr i: j:ay of tii: entetiveness of this (1 :dision di-trith: th: time iii:it youv appeal is being reviewed
h,, T]le Board. tile peritit)11 fol' 2. sta> initst accoliz],ittib' your notice of at)'0281. 21 petition for a stay
is reouired to show sufficient justification based on thi standards listed below,-. Copies of the
notice ut'mitieRI :.nd ]TititiOn for r. stay Imist also b: submitted to each party named iii this1 1

decision and to the Interior Board of I.and Appeals :ind to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(s:2 43 Crll 4.413) at the same time the original do:uments are filed v, kh this office. If you
1 eque:l a s tor. vou have the b '.ird:il ofproof to demonstrate i].int a Amr should he wranteel,

Stand:ir(Is for Obtailling a Stav

Excelit as omerwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation. a petition for a stay of a
de:ision uzilding appeal shall sho~v sufficient justification based on the following standards:

0 ) The relarive harm to the parties i f th 2 stay is grantect or denied.
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the inerits.
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors gratiting the stay,

Please incl ude your AN IC' serial numbeits) on al l correspondence, 1 f additional information i s
required. please call ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

1 1
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director I
Lands. Minerals, and Energy Division ~

Enclosure



UNITED STAIZ
POSTAL SERtttE

Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5120 18. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/03/2018 at 04:06 p.m. in LA PALMA, CA
90623. The scanned image of the recipi1nt  formation is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098046.6314836
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CEI<TIFIED MAIL - RE-TURN REC'EIPT REQUESTED No. 9214890194038375512032

I)liC']SION

CAMERON BIGIEI.OW ~ 1-his decision :iltbets those claims
PO BOX 138 shown iii the block below.
WiTTMANN. Al. 85361-0138

AM('39580,8. AM('395809. AN'10401292. AM('416166
GOLDEN I)RAG(-)N #3, GOI.DEN DRAGON #4. 601.1)1:N DRAGON, (i()1-I) FINGER #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The niining claims listed above have been declitred 12}ikited as 01 September 1,2018, fur failure
to timely file the required 111:lintenance fee payment or smaH mitier's 111aintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual 11 on-refundable 111[lintenance fee i,i S 1 55 per 20 acres or
portion tliereof: or subniit a waiver. 011 or hefore September 1 ofeach year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 281-1. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not Allow receipt oia Illaillten:ilice fee payment or sniall milier u'aiver filed on or
before the due date. 7 herefore, tile claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

1 liis decision does liot relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on limils covered by the subject mining claim(s) and'or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface nianaging agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released fi-om liability. 1 fvou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809: the BI.M will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a), Ifyou
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(12) and 43 OP-R 3809.700.

Aulleail-Procedures

This decision i,ray he appealed to the Interior Board ofl«and Appeals. Office ofthe Secretary, in
Rccordance witlithe.regulations contained i[143 ('FR, Part 4. end the enclosed Form ] 842-1, If
an appeal is taken. your notice of appeal intist be filed in this office Cat the above address) A'ithin
3(J days Cronireceipt of this decision. Thealipellant has the burdenoishowiNK that the decision

1 1 .21&1per.12(1 frO.11 15 111. el-1'01'.

1 f you wish to lite a petmon purs}.talit to regulation 43 C FR 4,21 (53 FR 49-39..Tanuary 1 9.1993)
E c p. stay oftli: effective, .2..> of this decision durind the time th·11 vozir am):al is b:inE reviewed

1« 1.) -.b'. me „:,-[17. til: petition R}. 2: s .:.tv must 21::r,inl)f.123 3:):11 n:mee ot appeal, A p.nition tb: :. st.aL
is reouired b., sh')7.' s!.1 i lici:n: i}-I.tifiratioil based on th: sts..Tidat'J.< listed bel<17.. Copies of the
notice of appeal and pztition for a stay nizist also b»· submittea to each party named in this
decision and to [112 Interior 11:jarcl ot Land Appeals and to tile api)ropriate Oftice ofthe Solicitor
(sic 43 CFR 4.--13 ) :12 1.]22 52111: time the origill[:1 documents are filed v. ith this office. Ifyou
1 cquest a 5 tay. you h'ave th 2 b :'~i'den o f pro O f to (1: 111 (,ii :t. 1-:11 e thod a stay should be curatile CL

Standards for Obt:linint- a Stai

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation. a petition for a stay ofa
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards.

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stav is granted or denied.
-./

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits.
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable liann if the stay is not granted: and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required: please call R/Ann Myers at 602-417-9411

j 1
«,~c.•v-'-sst-1
r

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5120 32. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/04/2018 at 12:51 p.m. in PHOENIX, AZ
85004. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.
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Signature of Recipient : -61 '
X Affk .

Printed 0/up 4,> ft/Afax 0*2 ,Nal,B RIA L 1 -/Vi~'Ic'tal#V#1-

Address of Recipient :

A 9>*El
Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098046.6314838
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Iii Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) RM
AM('395805, ANIC'401292, AMC406036, AN'1('413789

C E RT I F I E D MA I L - 121{-1 U I{N R E. ( ' E l l >'- 1- It E Q L l l { STEI ) No . 92 1 4 8 901 9403 8 3 7 5 5 1 2 0 01

DECISION

GEORGE BERNIER Ihis decision affects those claims
5662 VINEVALE CIR shown in the block below.
1../\ PAL.MA. ('A 90623-2114

AN'IC'395808. AMC395809: AN'10401292. AM('406037: ANT('413789
GOI.I)EN DRAGON #3. GOI.I)EN DRAGON #4. GOI.I)EN I)RAGON. D.G. #1. I.OST PICK
#5

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

I-he mining claims listed above have been declared furfeited as of September 1. 2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payinent or smaH miner's nmintenance fee waiver
(waiver)

Claimants are required to pay an annual lion-refundable maintenance fee of 5 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a Irkilf'er. on or before September 1 of each year. 1 hese requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28111. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment Or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due ditte. Therefore, the clainis listed Litiove are furfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability fur reclamation ofall areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject niining claim(s) and'or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must liotify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer 111:15' conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may



be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM mily take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Aljpeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed ~
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the 1
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed witli this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood o f the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

~»-7 37./.fl-
Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division ~

Enclosure
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Date Produced: 12/10/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8375
5120 01. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/03/2018 at 04:06 p.m. in LA PALMA, CA
90623. The scanned image of the recipi~nt i formation is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1098046.6314835
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In Reply Refer To:
3830 (92()()) RM
AMC401292

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 92148901 9403 8375 512025

DECISION

CHRISTIN BIGELOW . rhis decision affects those claims
PO BOX 138 . shown in the block below.
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-()138

AMC401292
GOI.DEN DRAGON

MIN ING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared furfeited as of September 1, 2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or smaH miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereot: or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 ofeach year, These requirements
\vere established by 30 U.S.C. 2814 as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt ofa maintenance fee payment or smtill miner waiver filed on or
before the dite date. Therefore, the claims listed above are furfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation oitill areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claini(s) and/or site(s), After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if ' +
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the staildards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall shoK' sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 3,2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC401292

NOTICE

Cameron, Devin, Erin, Megan, Shiela and Ted Bigelow
PO Box 370
Dewey, AZ 86327-0370

AMC401292, 401293
Golden Dragon, Jubilation #1

Locator Requirements for
Association Placer Mining Claims

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received your location notice for ~
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. The claim(s) is/are 0 acres and there are

-

0 locators. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

The purpose of this letter is to remind you that you must be qualified to locate an association
placer mining claim and that your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal
law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of
mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the
claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith.
The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or
employees as dummy locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer
ground than is allowable by law. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining
clainn.

By recording these documents with BLM you are representing to the United States government
that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are not
using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know
contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal
penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison
and/or a fine o f $250,000.



V

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit
before the transfer; or upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if
necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means
that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that
does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm:120210



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

December 3, 2010

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC401292

NOTICE

Clyde and Sabrina Davis
10012 N 48th LN
Glendale, AZ 85302-2518

AMC401292
Golden Dragon

Locator Requirements for
Association Placer Mining Claims

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received your location notice for
the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. The claim(s) is/are 160 acres and there are
8 locators. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

The purpose of this letter is to remind you that you must be qualified to locate an association
placer mining claim and that your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal
law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of
mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the
claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith.
The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or
employees as dummy locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer
ground than is allowable by law. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining
clairn.

By recording these documents with BLM you are representing to the United States government
that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are not
using the names o f other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know
contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal
penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison
and/or a fine of $25(),000.



If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims
and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want
to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number
than the association that located the claim, you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit
before the transfer; or upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if
necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means
that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that
does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm:120210
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Skieii« B]ylo co
P.O. Box 1%37
Per+ Atj<lis, w A 4%361

69909-
40 les©-QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 5th Day of May, 2016,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Names: Devin Bigelow

1, f--JWhose Address is: 2759 W. Grenadine Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85041 f 1-,

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, j>
1-n

3 <3Name: Christin Bigelow (-D I.\) ..1
7

:57
Whose P.O. Box 138
Address Is: Wittmann, AZ 85361

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 160 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC401292; Golden Dragon

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

~NTERE~
JUN 1 6 2016 ~
th4 .
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

-/ fA 1
Name: Devin Bigelow signature: ty-uy

f'il

NOTARY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE OF 71(6 243nLA

COUNTY OF___---fic£) f>61

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \<ER day of t~«> , .@Ifk, by
022  BIGELOW. whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL BELOW)

/

Si otary A A.*A JAZMIN LOPEZ
m.„IYM Notary Public - Arizona

commission Expires: __51-fklELL- MN'B }ZI Maricopa County
~FWiV)49 My Commission Expires
~Zas33' Se ber 16,2019
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 5th Day of May, 2016,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
BLM DATE STAMP:

Names: Devin Bigelow

Whose Address is: 2759 W. Grenadine Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85041 (71

I

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,

?nlb JUN. 1

1 0

Name: Erin Bigelow
r·~4

Whose P.O. Box 138 CD 4 2:]

Address Is: Wittmann, AZ 85361 P = O

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right  title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 60 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC401293; Jul}ilation #1

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6
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4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

A .

Name : Devin Bigelow ~Vf\Arv

l ' P...
<r.3 1
15= -.-l':3
.
fr

·r. 1

07

UJ 4

NOTARY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE OF_21122£61£196--

COUNTY OF_.UUXL______

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this g~day of WAO-4/ , 216 by
Dev< . BIGELOW. whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evide«ce as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

W[TNESS my ' eat. (SEAL BELOW)

* I 8@~,m.IAA Notary Public - Arizona F
Maricopa County 1Sign o Notary 1 6LY#*749 My Commission Expires L

My Commission Expires: - 16; - re[aiw September 16, 2019

5.1/
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this Sth Day of May, 2016,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
BLM DATE STAMP:Names: Devin Bigelow

Whose Address is: 2759 W. Grenadine Rd. CJ

Phoenix, AZ 85041 rs CCD . -r

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, -r·' 1-J : '71

Name: Erin Bigelow 3
U

0 1\3 :1

Whose P.O. Box 138 (J
Address Is: Wittmann, AZ 85361

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 140 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC395808; Golden Dragon #3

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

07 X
Name: Devin Bigelow

I'f)
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NOTARYPLEASEFILLOUTCOMPLETELY: 41"44,1 JAZMIN LOPEZ
*Ss,)6 Notary Public - Arizona
{2 6~Y)5) Maricopa County

STATE OF Afe  ~E# My Commission Expires

COUNTY OF <EG,!pa-
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this rd~ day of &*Gy _, 213£ by
Devi4 BIGELOW. whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL BELOW)

Sig~*wif-ofNotaiy
*y Commission Expires: 4 (6 - IR



Please Re.turA Te:

Sher\q Br<jelow
P.6, Box 1537
PoeT ~ 1.1 e '<s, WA 95361

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this f Day of May, 2016,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
BLM DATE STAMP:Nannes: Devin Bigelow

Whose Address is: 2759 W. Grenadine Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85041

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, 01

Name: Erin Bigelow
C B

Whose P.O. Box 138 cc~. ib.) <11
Address Is: Wittmann, AZ 85361 p.4.. 6

LAJ

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 140 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC395809; Golden Dragon #4

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6



/

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Devin Bigelow Signature~*1/n/
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NOTARYPLEASE FILL_QUTCOMPLETELY: IE-, -... 'I-.1
t.„U ''

STATE oF__AfiZO

COUNTY OF_._bAQ,fi~102L

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1* day of ~*4£_--' _29.IQJ~y
Dev kBIGELOW. whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evifence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNE official seal. (SEAL BELOW)

atureo o JAZMIN LOPEZ
My Commission Expires: .A....52----4-4- E~)81 Maricopa County

0-(C-ICI WA.79 Notary Public - Arizona

aw,9144 My Commission Expires
rE/me> September 16,2019
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3584829
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3687906
Date of Transaction: 06/14/2016

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 1887
PORT ANGELES,WA 98362-0282 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI1 II PRICE ~ 1

1 1 1 1.00 ~~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 1
11 1IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED El_ILLINE

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 E-AMOimT: 46301POSTMARKED: 166/68/26-16

TYPEI[CHECK--11-RECEIVED:]166/13/2616-1

NAME: BIGELOW, SHEILA
18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this ls' Day of February, 2011,

by the following parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS,

Names: Clyde A. Davis and Sabrina Davis

Whose Address is: 10012 N. 48"' Ln. 2011 FEB -4

B.L.

Glendale, AZ 85302

ihO
EHIX.

4 Di

d<To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES,
0 0
n1NNames: 'George Bernier and loan Bernier

crl O10)m -

Whose Address is: 5662 Vinevale Circle

La Palma, CA 90623

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTORS, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00 ), paid by the GRANTEES, the receipt whereofis hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEES
forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said GRANTORS has in and to
the following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in
the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC395809; Golden Dragon #4

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY . I.ENTE{)ED INre ec Im>Ul L. EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6 ~~&
4/ n / 1

5/ 1 1 A-r 4%06
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTORS has signed and seated these presents
the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

n
t- 1 -11

Name: Clyde A. Davis Signature:~. M ,
As per Power of AtYorney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019609

Sabrina Davis signature: 99 - , .OA
As per Power o Attorney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019610

STATE OF Fic:-Le{~h

COUNTY OF gly#Fal
On <~5 ~ 30\ 0 before me, ---TaYS#FATia ---18~*x·~a-t)

Appeared fjne-, i 052&ray 52>z F) CUD
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

otary
Affiant Known /Produced ID
Type of ID.*zn.r'*-3~ciag:*1\951

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC
[*SBITHATHOMASI

STATE OF ARIZONA
Yavapal County

My Commission Expires 11A4/14

My Commission Expires: \ i \



QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Ist Day of February, 2011,

by the following parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS,

Names: Clyde A. Davis and Sabrina Davis
C-)88 i·-

Whose Address is: 10012 N. 488 Ln. -

-'IT

0
Glendale, AZ 85302 r.-1 , co M

- 1, -rriw
* -0 rn R

00To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES, 1 -n
-n

(,7 33
Names: 'deorge Bernier and 'ijan Bernier ro m

Whose Address is: 5662 Vinevale Circle

La Palma, CA 90623

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTORS, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00 ), paid by the GRANTEES, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEES
forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said GRANTORS has in and to
the following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in
the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona , to wit:

MINING CLAIM: AMC395808; Golden Dragon #3

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY (-1 JL U./
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6 4%)

3/0111 *7
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTORS has signed and sealed these presents
the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Clyde A. Davis Signature:
As per Power o Attorney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019609

Sabrina Davis signature: «6 20
As per Power o Attorney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019610

STATE OF Ar-42dT9
COUNTY OF *00»

On a< Bj 30\\ before me, 101 42(6 7~triN:Vt)

Appeared €3nel 2 03Rara~t '2s agatub
Personally known to me (or proved to me on tne basis of @isfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

ure ofNotary
Affiant Known Produced ID
Type ofID-Pe©*-*f:*561 10=1

(SEAL)
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF ARIZONA
yavapai County

TABITHA THOMAS
~ My Commission Expires 1 1/14/14

My Commission Expires: , 1
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 1 St Day of February, 2011.

by the following parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTORS,

Names: Clyde A. Davis and Sabrina Davis

(30

Whose Address is: 10012 N. 488 Ln. B E-
-0

-/.7 -7

-- rn > StGlendale, AZ 85302 CD [:17 ,-!ili
1 (.1 CD

. 4 13-4<
-0 m 171To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES, ~ 00

/ 2 /-4 :1nNames: 0George Bernier and dI}an Bernier U-1 0M 
1-11

Whose Address is: 5662 Vinevale Circle

La Palma, CA 90623

WITNESSETH. That the said GRANTORS, for good consideration and the sum
of Ten Dollars ($10.00 ), paid by the GRANTEES, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said GRANTEES
forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said GRANTORS has in and to
the following described mining claim, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in
the County of Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

MINING CLAIM : AMC401292 ; Golden Dragon '(Y, uC{#ill- --
NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY 400
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

31>~Ill *T
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTORS has signed and sealed these presents
the day and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Clyde A. Davis Signature:
As per Power of A torney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019609

Sabrina Davis Signature:_D. #1
As per Powe of Attorney

Maricopa County Recording #: 2009-0019610

STATE OF Ar 12*Efe

COUNTY OF #auafe~i
On &124@£3\ before me,~SS tre T~ b
Appeared 54 6 \cx- 52ara~ t)\C:~3 CLO
Personally knoWn to me (or proved to me on the basis of satismdtory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

gnature of Notary
Affiant Known /'Produced ID
Type ofIEP<ZIb\-»- \5\

(SEAL)

'ZI~ EIS ~l*_LARIZONATABITHA THOMAS
My Commission Expires 11/14/14

-

My Commission Expires: 3( 104 \



OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
MARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER

HELEN PURCELL
2009-0019610 01/09/09 01:05 PM

3 OF 3
FLOQES.

SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED, that 1, Sabrina Davis of 10012 N. 48'h Ln., Glendale, AZ 85302, the undersigned,
do hereby grant a limited and specific power of attorney to Sheila Bigelow, of P.O. Box 370, Dewey, AZ
86327, as my attorney-in-fact.

Said attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform only the following acts on my
behalf:

Filing and Signing Mining Claims, Filing and Signing Mining Claim Quit Claim Deeds, Filing
and Signing Mining Claim Relinquishments, any necessary dealings with the Bureau of Land
Management(BLM), including signing and filing Maintenance Fee payments, Maintenance Fee Waiver
Certificates, and Affidavits ofPerformance ofAnnual Labor.

The authority herin shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to carry out and perform the
specific authorities granted herin.

My attorney-in-fact agrees to accept this appointment subject to its terms, and agrees to act and perform in said
fiduciary capacity consistent with my best interest as he/she is in his/her discretion deems advisable.

This power of attorney is effective upon execution. This power of attorney may be revoked by me at any time,
and shall automatically be revoked upon my death, provided any person relying on this power of attorney shall
have full rights to accept and rely upon the authority of my attorney-in-fact until in receipt of actual notice of
revocation.

Signedthis 9'h day of Januarv.-2009.
/:

1,/ 71,1 \
Grantor Attorney-in-Fact

81,M DATE #47 \MP·
State of: lk-L County of:_Ap),07_El_Date: ,~61 ~16_8
On the above mentioned date, the signors appeared to me, personally known to me
(or proved to me and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instruinent.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. VROZINV '*11430Hd

/1/.981==am==4OFFIC AL SEAL-SEAL: ~ ~ DEREK WILKINS PMIN 62%31%1 NOTARY PUBUC -AR;ZONA A~ ~~ MARICOPA COUNlY * 
- 0,,3 .1419> My Comm. Expiles 08-31-2012 ~ 2,JIES , j._. v.l.> L'O W lu

SIGNATURE___.~~_.~_______. 
03A/303U

AFFIANT Known
ID Produced*G___________
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OFFICIAL RECORDS OFMARICOPA COUNTY RECORDER
HELEN PURCELL2009-0019609 01/09/09 01.05 PM

2 OF 3
FLORESC

SPECIFIC POWER OF ATTORNEY

BE IT ACKNOWLEDGED, that I, Clyde A. Davis of 10012 N. 48'h Ln., Glendale, AZ 85302, the
undersigned, do hereby grant a limited and specific power ofattorney to Sheila Bigelow, of P.O. Box 370,
Dewey, AZ 86327, as my attorney-in-fact.

Said attorney-in-fact shall have full power and authority to undertake and perform only the following acts on my
behalf:

Filing and Signing Mining Claims, Fil~ng and Signing Mining Elaina Quit Claim Deeds, Filing
and Signing Mining Claim Relinquishments, any necessary dealings with the Bureau of Land
Management(BLM), including signing and filing Maintenance Fee payments, Maintenance Fee Waiver
Certificates, and Affidavits ofPerformance ofAnnual Labor.

The authority herin shall include such incidental acts as are reasonably required to carry out and perform the
specific authorities granted herin.

My attorney-in-fact agrees to accept this appointment subject to its terms, and agrees to act and perform in said
fiduciary capacity consistent with my best interest as he/she is in his/her discretion deems advisable.

This power of attorney is effective upon execution. This power ofattorney may be revoked by me at any time,
and shall automatically be revoked upon my death, provided any person relying on this power of attorney shall
have full rights to accept and rely upon the authority of my attorney-in-fact until in receipt of actual notice of
revocation.

Signed this 9'h day of Januarv, 2009.
1

U ' . .
Grantor Attorney-in-Fact

BLM DATI'' ATAMP
state of: k'L- County of:_Sfa*li of *_Date:_451~Qfl
On the above mentioned date, the signors appearetito me, personally known to me
(or proved to me and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behal f of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

VNO Z! 6V 'Xi NE 3 3 d
SEAL: Iii .bAO/ElliA OFFICIAL BEAL --~~i

0;-444 DEREK WILKINS @ 60 :3 d b- NV r bOJZEl Ita#%3 IE) NOTARY PUBUC- ARIZONA M
MARICOPA COUNTY\[~21;£3/ My Comm. Expires 08-31-201~~ 3 0 j 3 5 u .,.. .L : . i LJ: i , ,

03 A1303 8S]GNATURE 1 B# ld/4/

AFFIANT Known
ID Produced___~2<32-IC___________



United States Depart~,t of the Interior >
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2287969
Phone:

Transaction #: 2360124
Date of Transaction: 02/04/2011

CUSTOMER:

E[029ROBINSONROLI
TENCE BURDEN

IMPERIAL,CA 92251-9619 US

limiFI- F-----IF-ERiT--Ir----1# 11QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD,
ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM -n/a- 11 34.001
CASES: AMC405364/$34.00

1 2 111.00 ~~ ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT
FEE $140 ~ - n/a- ~ 140.00~

1 3 111.00 ~~ ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

CASES: AMC405364/$15.00
1 PROCESSING FEE $15 ~ - n/a- ~ 15.00~

1-11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

4 ~| 1.00| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY TRF/6 ~ - n/a- ~1 60.0011 RECEIVED

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 ~AMOUNT:~~249.00~ POSTMARKED: IN/A
ELE---TYPE:~CREDITCARDE'-RE.EEIVED:02/64/26-1-i=-1 1

NAME: BURDEN, TENCE I
1029 ROBINSONRD
IMPERIAL CA 92251-9619 US

CARD-~][5XXXXXXXXXX<14(10~-AUTH-CODE: 1690216
EY==-EARD: TEIV.OE)ORE~BIGF.I.OW

- REMARKS il



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/20/2019

m¤®11111'iiim Imii Imi mij Iiii
Box Number= AZ15066

111111 11 lil li 111111 1 111' Illl l ilil l  1111111 1 HI 111 11 11111111111 1 lili 1111111111111111111 ill
Claim Begin-End: AMC401292-AMC401293

4 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llilll Illilll'llillilll AZ15066-13 AMC400499-AMC401587



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/20/2019

111'jilir'11111111111111~1111111111~
Box Number= AZ15066

1 1111111111111 1111 111111 li l i li li 11  111 1  1 11 11111111111111111 I l l i l i l i l i l l ' 111 1111111 111 i ll i ll 111 11 11 111
Claim Begin-End: AMC401292-AMC401293

5 Annual Filings

11'llillillillilll Illill'llillillil AZ15066-13 AMC400499-AMC401587



Hof?
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September l , 2020 .
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September l , 2019 .
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME , BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. Jubilation #1 J AMC401293 m  ^  »
2. ZC. s  m O
3. 5  <= ;-J TO gt> rn
4. >< ro
5. TO -T-i
6. ■ ■’ 1 *

ro r.' -■
7.

•• * *
>  O  o

8. X

9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Ted Bigelow

P.O. Box 1887
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

Cameron Bigelow
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

510b East Spruce St. ^ t v o y
(Owner's Mailing Addresie

Erin Bigelow

510b East

(Continued on page 2)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Spruce St. fo lU si ftft-
(Owner’s Mailing AddreBs)

v/

(City) (State) (Zip Code)

y
(Owner’s Signature)

Sequim
(City)

WA 98382
(State) (Zip Code)

^  l  D u m o i(Owner’s Signature)

SEP ?0 9 2019 —  98382—
City) (State) (Zip Code)



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any 
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction._____________

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners o f the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of 

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are 

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011, 
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the 
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately 
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is 
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing o f this waiver.

F O R  O F F IC IA L  U S E  O N LY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)



1 -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 400 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

--

CBS Receipt: 4248173 Printed For Lead File # AM£~~j~2~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535498159

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 5

Paid On: 8/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $1,705.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

JUBILATION #1 AMC401293 \ AMC401292 $465.00

THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 \ AMC436768 $310.00

GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 1 AMC437110 $310.00

HIDDEN SPRINGS NO 1 AMC440068 1 AMC440068 $310.00

RATTLESNAKE LIL 2 AMC449378 AMC449378 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



,Receipt Page 27 0 f 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONIE N CENTRAL AVE SUITESOO

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248173
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363647
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
SI 1EILA R BIGELOW
220 DOGWOOD PI.
PORT ANGELES.WA 98362 US

F-----]FiRiT--1-KQTYI DESCRIPTION IREMARKS lITOTALI~ PRICE ~

1 1 11.00 OT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / - n/a - 11705.001
ICASES: AMC401293/$17()5.00

1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

~OTE: Itemswillappearoncreditcardstaternentas"BLMOMiningClaim".
i E--~6EFFI~f~------------Jf==i=11*F----1

E----TYPE: ICREDIT-CARE-------]~-~R]YEIVED: 168/28/201-8
NAME: ~SHEILA R BIGELOW

1220 1)0GWOOD PL
~PORT ANGELES WA 98362 US

F--CARD-NO: 1~XXXXXXXXXXX1214-AISTH-CODFI1635E~~1
NAME ON I

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the ollicial electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocop(}ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder _search'?screen_mode=REC EIPT 9/6/2()18



· Form 3830-5a UNITED STATES' (June 20141
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~ ,#16 4-0 1 1,HO

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM 461-543

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS 1-6 090

Remitter Name: e 1'

Mailing Address: 56 CS . 406034
City, State, Zip: L C Hl37 59
~ Check here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECO ER'S USB )

\No. ofclaims__14________1
Total due BLM "13_9£12/2/1,1

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Managem* (BLMU)€clining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments-must«be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at hitp://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

PAYMENT DUE TO
CLAIMNAME BLM SERIAL NO. C~ ss,3 . THE BLM

ACRES IN ,

See Instructions on Pa e 2

7- 41 3 0,00
4 0 5

44 & 3 0, do

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addres*. :<

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
(Continued on page 2)



; Form 3830-5a UNITED STATES(June 2014)
, , DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: .-· -

Mailing Address: C. .

£ Check here ifthis is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECO R'S USE

No. of claims
Total due B $ 0

1 The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Mana ment (BLM) De 'ningDeposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Pa ents mus remittedto the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If thepayment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also bemade by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year

CLAIM:NAME.,. BLM SERIAL· NO. -7 ' J THEBLM, CLAB*
See Instructions on Pa e 2

C L

5 0
1

8260

O 3
64-131 4 3 9 J 0 58 9

1
'--,3 1

1

0
.

CO

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



4

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT i.,·-./

Claimant Name: -fIEQRGE__-Ld*33-a-Ehilse.
Address: - BLM .2 -1 33

Date ,City: 1-APALMA_State: CA Zip: 90423
 Stamp

n
Telephone: - -

-1

E-mail address: LAKU~w 5--Le*-1=LD.L.*-SFOM '0 r1 3
Signature:

0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 2

0

02 2 7
4 0 6 3-1

LUZ

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofC]aims*: x $155
Check No: Init.
Receipt No.:Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
'lyyYY:.tz!!11:ggylQzl

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: PICF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,

///~//
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: -GLDICGS-3,killiElAm(liE
Address: 5 6~_2~bll„hIS*it6.Sh_CLRCLG 

Date ~
BLM~ V.City LA~PaL.via-State: C A Zip: 4 n/. 2.3 4.StampTelephone: 1 1 4_-_955z.3815-

rl 
/4

E-mail address: -PRGW 6 1(5}_Ank,CoM 12 33>
Signature:

0 Check here if this i a change of address.

LINE AMC / COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME -r\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER 11 DATA (lf available)
/ MARI CoPA <ro.1 -N

4
441

MAK, CoFA Co,4

5

6

8

9

10

List additional daims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155
Check No: Init.
Receipt No.:Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
_i/. D ini.c; ovia 4

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Form 3830-5
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM FOR
LODE CLAIMS, MILL SITES, AND TUNNEL SITES

Remitter Name: , Be d
Mailing Address: 5 662 i Ng VALa C
City, State, Zip: L C,

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims/sites 1
x $155 per claim/site
Total due BLM $5,0

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account. or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, gr M'asterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded an'Ujedived on or before September 1. I f the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona  f># delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendarj#y s after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of UM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s)/site(s) ab lies to the assessment year

CLAIM/SITE NAME ,/ BLM SERIAL NO.

i
J

Use a separate sheet for additional claim/site names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
--3

Address: 5 2- C BLM L
DateCity: -l=e-8-Es-1-laA_State:CA- Zip: 9 A L- 7_ 3 Stamp

Telephone:

r.E
r-1 ,/rnE-mail address: 604 -

Signature:
0 Check here if this a change of address. ,

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 426 MA'R& CoPA Co. 6 4 3 W
2

3

4

5

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims*: x $155
Check No: Init.
Receipt No.:Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www.blm.aov/az/

* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Form: MCF112
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the A rizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967871
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4077767 '
 b r·1"A

Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017 .
CUSTOMER:

5662 VINEVALE CIR ENTERED OCT' 0 4 2017
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~

|N OT N EW-UNADJ UD,()N E AUTI 1 NO . ON LY / IMAINT
1 ~~ 1.00 ~|MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVEI) |2018/~45 ~i) ||__~]1111__]-13

-PAYMEIVTWFORMATIOF-~
1 1---~OFFE]IT55.66-----------1[j

CIIP.C'.KNO: 771
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGIE W

5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

2 ~~---AMOUNT:.~&,08.1.MARKED:IN/A
F~~~~~TYPE: IEHECK-RECEIVED:08/31/2017

CHF.CKNO: 772
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINE.VAL,IE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

-TYPE:ICLIECERE.CEIVED-:1654/31/26-17
-emiCKNO: 1773

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2017



.

AMC401240
Authorized Date 10/04/2017

AZ BLM REFUND $155 TO GEORGE W BERNIER; FOR
Instructions to AccountsOVERPAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEES PAID, ON

AMC401242, RECEIPT #3967871. PB 6()2-417-9360.
Login ID5957

Entry Date 1 ()/()4/2017
Total AniountS 155.00



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
t . BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/04/2017 06:44 AIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40124240.000
Claim Name: THUNDER CANYON Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC401240
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BERNIER JOAN 5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114 CLAIMANT
BERNIER GEORGE 5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 007ON 0040W 025 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

05/29/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

06/14/2010 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2152825

08/31/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$310 3967871

08/23/2016 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2017;$310 3638978

08/28/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$310 3382156

08/28/2014 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2015;$310 3117318

08/23/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$280 2864193

08/21/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2636911

08/25/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2414898

07/29/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2179644

06/14/2010 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2010 2152825

10/04/2017 379 REFUND AUTHORIZED $155;OVERPAYMENT 3967871

08/31/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $155.00;1 3967871

03/01/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

06/14/2010 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC401240-AMC401242;

Line Nr Remarks ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1
Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3965438 Printed For Lead File # AMC401292
Agency Tracking ID: 1504057026

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 7

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,325.00

[Elaim Name a BLM Serial No *66, Lead File No , 0/ . Amount Paid
JUBILATION #1 AMC401293 AMC401292 $465.00
GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 AMC405038 $310.00
PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 , AMC426091 $310.00
THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 AMC436768 $310.00
GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 AMC437110 $310.00
HIDDEN SPRINGS NO 1 AMC440068 AMC440068 $310.00
HIDDEN SPRIN_G»NO_ 2_ --'AM(4~0069_ -- AMC440068 _ $-310.199,]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



551*"34212&7:MaGAMA.*BE:&:ip#IMAIFAN<de.w-M95#,~5. f &.21..~rigELLE.>,s.- 4.12Lt,*22*ml#QbaL<imbkir~:uL.*.um'?Ates,~ »_,45'S. y.BE226.11
/

Receipt Page 67 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965438
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075314
Date ofTransaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA R BIGELOW
P.O. BOX 1887
PORT ANGELES,WA 98362 US

LINE -7-UNITg-
# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~1 1

~~F--1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

ELLELLELLELLELLLELLELL TOTAL:52,325.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1-----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRE.(mVED:168/29/2617
NAME: SHEILA R BIGELOW

P.O. BOX 1887
PORT ANGELES WA 98362 US

1---CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1214-AUjif-CODE:~
NAME ON SHEILA R BIGELOWCARD:

1--j*ij=IE*20.---
-SIGNATIJAE:1-

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

, '. 1 ...n ......... A / r 'n n 1 '-7



Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3641834 Printed For Lead File # AMC401292
Agency Tracking ID: 1472154511

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 08/25/2016 Total Amount Paid: $2,015.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
JUBILATION #1 AMC401293 AMC401292 $465.00
GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 AMC405038 $310.00

1--PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 AMC426091 $310.00
PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433932 AMC433931 $310.00
THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 AMC436768 $310.00
GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 AMC437110 $310.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 49 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3641834
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3745782
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA R BIGELOW
220 DOGWOOD PL
PORT ANGELES.WA 98362 US

1-EiRE]r--1 1----1[-UNIT-11---11-,LI'QTY' DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~-~ILOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY /

| CASES: AMC433932/$2015.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT:12615.001POSTMARKED: IN/A
1----TYPE:CREDIT-CARDRECEIVED:1168/25/2016

NAME: SHEILA R BIGELOW
220 DOGWOOD PL
PORT ANGELES WA 98362 US

1--CARD·NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX12-14-AUTHEODE: 799149
NAME ON SHEILA R BIGELOWCARD:

-SIGNATURE:11------------~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm()ap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



3458054
401 14 2
401005*
413139

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 90 2,

BLM

0Claimant Name: ~t/ 92 = 63=
BLM X N 42

Address: -Elill"10£.jillStillickL.21-3,ell:.CL.40' 3. -7 <DateCity: LAPALMA State: CA Zip: 90623 StampTelephone: - ..0
A

E-mail address: 00 0 NnlZ
Signature: 0-m
0 Check here if this a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

74 4~/ 23
*4

3 40
4 404 0 *1 7 44 6

LF# 4 4W 12
6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: 6- x $155 CO

Check No: 3 3 3- Init.
Receipt No.: 0 &l.53(352-Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/af

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638982
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742898
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1 111.0011 ,~ - n/a - ~ 4030.00INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |IMAINT FEE |~-~~-~
11 11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1|2017 - 5

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOET: 4636.001POS¥MARKED: 08/22/2016

-TYPE:[CHEEK-RECEIVED:08/2312016
CHEEKNO: 332

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rmy N R=HE r
Nf AUG~52016 f ?
ff* 1\

j



.

Run Date: 07/12/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 03:08 PM' ~BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMERI ftme 39 5 865
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With Serial No . and Claim Name 463026
ACTIVE CLAIMS (705632

Page 1 of &

Admin State : AZ 937110 933772 966036
93393) 4 11395

Geo State : AZ 436762 9/6/66
439*44 9 a6O9/

BIGELOW SHEILA CUSTOMER ID: 2372651
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Le~d--Serial_NQ. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE

AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE
AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 ACTIVE

AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE

AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433932 PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE

AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 13

BIGELOW TED CUSTOMER ID: 2372625
PO BOX 138

WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138
Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE
AM¢401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AM¢401292 ACTIVE

AMC403096 PHOENIX #1 AMC403086 ACTIVE

AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE
AMC406037 D.G. #1 AMC406036 ACTIVE
AMC411392 MC 1 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411393 MC 2 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411394 MC 3 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411395 MC 4 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411396 MC 5 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411397 MC 6 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411398 MC 7 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411399 MC 8 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411400 MC 9 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411401 MC 10 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411402 MC 11 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411403 MC 12 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411404 MC 13 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411405 MC 14 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411406 MC 15 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411407 MC 16 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411408 MC 20 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411409 MC 21 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC413789 LOST PICK #5 AMC413789 ACTIVE
AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE
AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB # 9 AMC426091 ACTIVE

A-60#55 6 /69,¢*£ LIA* Ut:>
7/,@-104/6. PM NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA /* 80% )237

FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM . POR:r A#0€Euls. WA9%361
e ~ 6--r-#,1., A * A~~LOPE. * C-£*T 68*b ,



Run Date: 07/12/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC~ Run Time: 03:08 PM' =FBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEIU
MINING CLAIMS

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name
ACTIVE CLAIMS

Page 2 of 9

Serial No. Claim Nam=/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE
AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433932 PHARAOH:S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE
AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 34

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.
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m Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature
0 Print your name and address on the reverse X 

O Addressee
0 Agentso that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8. Received by (P,inted Name) C. Date of Deliveryor on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 0 YesTED AND SHEILA BIGELOW If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX / f %7
Pot-1- 4 vGA 23 LV A

920/RM/AMC433931

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 0 Certified Mail® Defwery

O Adult Signature O Registered Mall™O Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mall Restricted
9590 9402 1512 5362 5640 42 0 Certmed Mail Restricted Delivery 6 Return Receipt for0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise2. Article Number (rransfer from service /abeO C Collect on Detivery Restricted Detivmy 2 Signature Confinnation™

··· il 0 Signature Confirmation7016 0340 0000 2483 9223 11 Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

: PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt j

; liil@*iii- I lilliSFLF#5869 # First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

PM .7 Z
9590 9402 1512 5362 5640 35} /%/'/"':,"':"/'I"'Il"/'/'/"I'lli""Ili""ll"I:"/I'l/,/':'/i~

United States r ender Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•Postal Service 6 9 S
b -c UNITED STATES0 J ... 

CD

R
-rF
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E ty DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Ld Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
r Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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ITA

UNITED STATES

.DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
 

neopost

 US OFFICIAL MAIL

<//#/~ ' FRST CLASS VA

Bureau of Land Management liN~~ $06-675Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 33-0 Penalty

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 1/Lisi::41(fj..Iwia For Prriate Use

7016 0340 0000 2483 9223 ZIP 85004
- ~ 041 L11101433

f 'OFFICIAL ~SINESS
»NALTY~R PI;*TE USE $300

1 1,4 TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW JUN 3 8 2615
22-:C po 86>X 1€07

ill- . 25 FIRST NOTICE-f© TA«\€5 u, A SECOND NOTICE 1 - 6:1219 Lil
- 00 5 DATE OF RE[URN - -1-1~_-?R1

6 J
Ill 

- 8
 R

l

9 9 36 2-

*BatMe13ir-7-#1*.: 1 r-•,~,1„:,;..-r. „

• Complete items 1,2, an**A· 933 A Sig~#ure- ~ 4 6 - j o .
i -0 Agmt• Print your name and addr~$ 90 ¥le reVerse x -22) UZELL & 0 Addresseeso that we can return th6  cardto you.

• Attach this card to the b48* 6f'#le  mailpiece, B. Received by (PnnteA ame) - 1 C. Date o

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address t from item 1? 0 Yes

TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW If YES, enter delivery address below. =.»Cl N~

\-£221/
PO BOX 1887
PORT ANGELEh WA 98362-0282
920/RM/AM£533931

3. Service Type OPriority Mail Express®
||11|1|il |Ii| ill|Ill|||"1111 ||lilli| | I lillill| 9 Adult Signature _ 0 Registered Mail™



Run Date: 07/12/16 EEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 03:08 PM
=5UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMErti Ame 395866

MINING CLAIMS 401@91
MC Customer Information - With Serial No . and Claim Name 403026

ACTIVE CLAIMS 405632
Page 1 of 2

Admin State : AZ 937110 99772 906036
43393) 4 1/390

Geo State : AZ 936762 4/6/65
4*9446- 9 a6 09 /

BIGELOW SHEILA CUSTOMER ID: 2372651
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE
AMC401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AMC401292 ACTIVE
AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE
AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE
AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 ACTIVE
AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE
AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433932 PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE
AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 13

BIGELOW TED CUSTOMER ID: 2372625
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE
AMC401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC403096 PHOENIX #1 AMC403086 ACTIVE

AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE
AMC406037 D.G. #1 AMC406036 ACTIVE

AMC411392 MC 1 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411393 MC 2 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411394 MC 3 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411395 MC 4 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411396 MC 5 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411397 MC 6 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411398 MC 7 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411399 MC 8 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411400 MC 9 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AM¢411401 MC 10 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411402 MC 11 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411403 MC 12 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411404 MC 13 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411405 MC 14 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411406 MC 15 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411407 MC 16 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411408 MC 20 AMC411390 ACTIVE
AMC411409 MC 21 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC413789 LOST PICK #5 AMC413789 ACTIVE
AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE
AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 ACTIVE

A-662*35 6/,4904£ Lwr*,4.6
7/*Jao,6. 1241 NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA Pe 4062>r 1387

FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM . faer AA»EuES. WA9%*a-
e ~A A=-n„„ A * Aill|SPE. *C€AT LF#b,



Run Date: 07/12/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Run Time: 03:08 PM
=bUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEtil

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name ~

ACTIVE CLAIMS Page 2 of 6

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disp osition

AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE

AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433932 PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE

AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 34

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.
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0

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature
a Print your name and address on the reverse X 

O Addresses
0Agentso that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (P/inted Name) C. Date of Deliveryor on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address difleent from item 17 0 YesTED AND SHEILA BIGELOW If YES,  enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX /9 57
FAA-1- 4 UGA £3 LV A

920/RM/AMC433931

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

0 Certified Maile Delivery

O Adult Signature O Registered Mall™O Adult Signature Resticted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted
9590 9402 1512 5362 5640 42 0 Certmed Mall Restricted Delivery Cf Return Rece¥* forO Collect on Delivery Merchandise2. Article Number (nansfer from seivice label) 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~3 Signature Confirmation™*1 0 Signature Confirmation7016 0340 0000 2483 9223 il Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery-t.

& PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt 5

r *2BAgKNG #
First-Class Mail1: ./""i.illi~i'llizililli~~li~i~lit~li~r1~~.1~11.ii""/. I lilli Postage & Fees Paid
USPSi nfl

- 7 1.9 9 t
9590 9402 1512 5362 5640 35

3 United States j ender. Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'2~ Postal Service  6 8 <
UNITED STATES4 0,1

~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
S Bureau of Land ManagementLi-,

0, Arizona State Office

0, ar
 4 5
 /1

/

>2 One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

f 23



0 111

UNITED STATES 
1

FIRST-CLAC
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR neopost

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Miammm $06.671

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 lilli illilillillilillitillillillillililli 06/28/2016

US OFF)CIALL MAIL
5 300 Penaity
For Pn:aie L-'se

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 7016 0340 0000 2483 9223 ZIP 85004
=nut~libbc,/dic 041 L11101433

~OFFICIAL 01;SINESS
NALTyyR Pt;*TE USE $300

TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW J UN 3 2 '2015-- ti
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EC- DATE OF RE[URN -1 -1/1 9 36 z_

TI /

m Complete items 1,2, an*Si, 5€13 A Sig[~sturs-
+0 Agent• Print your name and add"sp 98 4'e reB,erse X 3 Leud #~ 0 Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

• Attach this card to the b@kbAhemailpiece, B. Received by (Print ame) _-  i C. Date o~very

or on the front if space permits. 51 ey@
1. AKcle Addressed to: D. Is delivery address t *om item 19 0 Yes

TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW If YES. enter delivery address below: » _- [1No . ,

PO BOX 1887 
»-U E.YE.

PORT ANGELE4 WA 98362-0282
920/RM/AMI,33931

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
0 Registered Mail™



1~NTENANCE FEE PAYME~RM
40/292

Remitters
4/60265

Ted & Sheila Bigelow 424091
P.O. Box 138 426143

Wittmann, AZ 85361 427329
602-471-3470 430531

s_vnlli~elows@earth®ds.net
Maintenance feefor the 2046 ass_essment_Year

Plager_Claims

1 AMC401293 Jubilation #1 -----------------73 3W Sec. 18&19 - 60 acres 465.002 AMC416266 Rainbows End #11 7N 3W Sec. 7 ------39.09 acres $310.003 AMC426091 Pharaohs Tomb #9 ---------7N 3W Sec. 18 40 acres $310.004 AMC426144 Pharaoh's Gold 7N 3W Sec. 18 40 acres $310.005 AMC427389 Tub O Gold -----------------73 3W Sec. 17 ---------- 40 acres $310.006 AMC430532 Golden Sunset #2 ----------6N 3W Sec. 5 20 acres $155.00

=TOTALMAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -----z----Sl_,860.00

/- M .1&-1 A- 11 \//
0-5/Li

fs~ RECEIPT # .h

71 r--J U

f-7-1 >
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2< LU 3

r»d - D
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~ SEP~ 2 2015
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US POSTAGE PAID UNITEDSTATISPOSTALSERVICE

red 83€low
FromP,0·Box IA V TM$5.75

Origin: 98362
4 Destination: 85004

TO 6 Llfequ of LQ#d fnqn ,+len 7-1006
646692035446

EC
FI

VE
D 0- 4 PRIORITY MAIL® 2-DAY One A or-+ 4 C ei 4 f. 1 A ve.1 M €-

Su ite 500
C_D Label 228, January 2008

0
Ex]~ted Delivery Day: 08/31/15

USPS TRACKING NUMBER ~__L
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ao

EP14F July 2013 VISIT US AT USPS . COM ® ~!39 UNITEDSTATES
PS00001000014 OD: 12.5 x 9.5 ORDER FREE SUPPLIES ONLINE POSTAL SERV/CE.



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3384031
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3482356
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2015

CUSTOMER:
TED & SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. |MAINT FEE |1

~.~~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 1~PYMNT - 6 2016~~11 -n/a- ~1860.001

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~-AMOUNT: 1860.001POSTMARKED: 08/28/2015

-TYPE:ICHECKRECEIVED:08/3-1/2615

NAME: BIGELOW, THEODORE
18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rNTEREn
~ SEP 02 2015 ~

9/1/2015



395806- ~
, Ho 151952

906036

4/ 9 -7 39

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT SS ja~;
f  YlClaimant Name: -GgRRGe-_Ld~-ElaShli~2.- : c i r.) 7Address: 5 61 BLM 4,/ i CO ''DateCity. LA PALML _state: CM Zip: 9#.428 Stamp 5 173 C_JTelephone: -

E-mail address: 01ZGWS 1@ Aot-,CON 7> co
' CDSignature:

0 Check here if this i change of address. 1
LINE MAC COUNTY RECORDER TWP ~ RNG SEC

CLAIM/SITE NAMENO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 39 808
2 395809 G *4

4 406037 D,G, * 7~ +W le

6

7

8

9

10

List additional dalms on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: x $155 -M

Check No: 3 1 Ek» Init. CA  ..
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only~ww.blrn.goN/Elul

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3382153
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3480466
Date ofTransaction: 08/31/2015

CUSTOMER:
GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALII PRICE I

1 1 111.001~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ||MAINT FEE |~-|~~|
11 1IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT - 5 2016|| -n/a- 1~ 4030.00
1| ||CASES: AMC395808/$4030.00

F~~~-----------------TOTAL:-*E@iii

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 IAMOUNT:14636.66 ~POSTKiXRKED:1168/27/2615-1

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:1168/28/2615-1
F--EiiEEZ~115]r---~

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

RA&Ai

8/31/2015



.

Fonm 3830-5a UNITED STATES »\C 39 5-8 0 5-
(June 2012)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (-1 u \ 19 v
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM 0106034
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS HI -1 8-9

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address: C

City, State, Zip: L

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims__51__
Total due BLM $4030.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 2015.

Instructions on 2

o 0

0 140
4f 00

O ,00
1--

NT RE 3-

9 P 4  0 ,-

33 --

CD r=
r-n -7

-11

35 1
511 ,

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

(Continued on page 2)

RECEIPT :»_L~./L~5297



rage 1 01 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3117297
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3209082 ~NTEREDate of Transaction: 08/29/2014
CUSTOMER: "' D n F ,? r „

GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR BY:-#.*-& 8

LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

lii*iE]r--1 r-------1[-ERi-fl[~~~~1
1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI

L ~ PRICE-ll
LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MINI1VGCLAIMS- MAINTFEE-~[~~~~-~
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1 1 1.00 1 IPYMNT (5) - n/a - 14030.001

CASES: AMC395808/54030.00
 ~2015 __-~~ ___~~ _~110NLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~1

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 4636.06--------1~TMARKED:08/27/2614
--TYPE:[CHECKRECEI=El[68/28/2014-

CHEEKNO: 6399
NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W

5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/29/14
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1,

395809
40 \291
466636

MaINTENANCELEEE_PAYMENLEORM H 1 37 3 1
Remitters

Ted Bigelow George Bernier
P.O. Box 448 5662 Vinevale Circle

Kirkland, AZ 86332 La Palma, CA 90623
928-427-6343 714-404-7958

svnbiizelows@earthlink.net drtwbl@aol.com

Maintenance Fees for the 2%14 assess-mentyear

PLACER CLAIMS

1 AMC395808 Golden Dra on #3 --- 73 4W Sec. 23 140 acres $ 980.002 AMC395809 Golden Dra on #4 --- 73 4W Sec. 26 140 acres $ 980.003 AMC401292 Golden Dra on 7N 4W Sec. 23 160 acres $1 120.004 AMC406037 D.G.#1 7N 4W Sec. 26 40 acres $ 280.005 AMC406038 Thunder Can on #2 7N 4W Sec. 25 40 acres $ 280.006 AMC413789 Lost Pick #5 7N 4W Sec. 12 40 acres 5 280.00

TOTAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT for Placer Claims 53 920.00

S-5
• 1-4

G:
i.0

NO. OF CLAIMS 4 Ed = - iIf'ENTERED _AMOUNT -
r. 1 4SEP - 6 2013 RECEIPT NO. 255/SES

-RE INIT. I .6%
BY:- ** BLM-ASO" «'



Receipt
rasc 1 Ul 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONEN CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867275

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2953210
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013

CUSTOMER:

GEORGE W BERNIER
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI
11 PRICE 11

1|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||2014 MAINT||
| 1 |11.0011 11 - Wa- 1| 3920.00|

11MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED r
-TOTAL:-$3326.00~

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1---AMOUNT.~.0--------~IPOSTMARKED.IIN/A

-TYPE: ICHECK---------1F---RECEIVED:1168/28/2613--1
1---CHECE-NO: 20~-

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

htto://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2013



460006
MAINIES*NCE-EFLPAY-MESLEQRM / Ho, 29 2-'

Remitters 462548
413789Ted & Sheila Bigelow

P.O. Box 448 Qmmwaimi
Kirkland, AZ 86332 43 6 16 5-«

928-427-6343 4\626 3svnbiftelows@earthlinkinel 9, 4 6% EMaintenance Fee for the 2014 assessment year 4/2 629
Placer Claims 422594

1 AMC400006 Dra on's Gold #1 --------- 73 4W Sec. 27 40 acres $280.002 AMC401293 Jubilation #1 -----------------73 3W Sec. 18 &19 - 60 acres $420.003 AMC402554 Thorn son's Reserve #3----7N 4W Sec. 13 ----- 40 acres --- 280.004 AMC413791 Rain bows End #2 7N 3W Sec. 7 ------ 40 acres $280.005 AMC416166 Goldfin er #2 --------------- 12N JW Sec. 27 58 acres $420.006 AMC416167 Lost Pick #1------------------ 7N 4W Sec. 12 40 acres $280.007 AMC416266 Rainbows End #11----------- 7N 3W Sec. 7 -----39.09 acres $280.008 AMC416692 Rainbows End #13----------- 73 3W Sec. 7 40 acres $280.009 AMC418629 Gold Water #1 ---------------123 3W Sec. 11 40 acres $280.0010 AMC418630 Gold Water #2 ---------------123 3W Sec. 11 40 acres $280.0011 AMC422554 Rainbow's End #16 -------- 73 3W Sec. 8 ------- 40 acres $280.0012 AMC422555 Rainbow's End #18 7N 3W Sec. 8 40 acres $280.00

TOTAL_MAIN-TENAN-CE FEE PAYMENT_ZZ-Z-z-z-$33640.00

- LAJ

I.r:
.., C.7
i. ,\.0

60

1....1\ D 25

r n UJ

i·-1

3

NTERK NO. OF CLAIMS

E 5.E~:~ 6 5:46- D RECEIPT NO. ~
-)# it, ''AMOUNT

--

- INIT.
BY:___i '* BLM-ASC)**



Receipt Page 1 of 1

-

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867214
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2953152
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013

CUSTOMER:
TED & SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 448
KIRKLAND,AZ 86332-0448 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11
[-~r--1=ATABLE-MINERALS/-MININGELAIMS-

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / 12014MAINT 111 1 111.0011 9 - n/a - ~13640.00111MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11(12)

TOTAL: $3,640.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT. a6.~IPOSTMARKED.11Rr--1

F~~~~TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:168/28/26131
-CHECKNO: 416

NAME: BIGELOW, TED & SHEILA
PO BOX 448
KIRKLAND AZ 86332-0448 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2013



Al/IN rENANCE FEE PAYME.~~~~-|kORM
NQu 3915 El 1%4£- 4 0 1-5 4 5 Remitters

3162-11 Mil<553
Ted & Sheila Bigelow396399 413769

P.O. Box 448
900006 HIet6S

Kirkland, AZ 86332
4003 6 3 H I le 2- 6 5-

 928-427-6343
Ho 4 2-92 HI F (p'65, svnbi ~elo;vs@earthlink.net

Maintenance Fee for the 2013 assessment year

Placer Claims

1) AMC395581 Aurora #1 ------------------ 73 3W Sec. 30 ---- 40 acres --- $ 280.002) AMC396272 Mathew's Spring #2 ------- 7N 4W Sec. 13 ------ 40 acres --- $ 280.003) AMC396349 Aurora #2 ------------------ 7N 3W Sec. 30 ----- 40 acres --- $ 280.004) AMC400006 Dragon's Gold #1 ---------- 73 4W Sec. 27 ------ 40 acres --- $ 280.005) AMC400369 Thompson's Reserve #1----73 4W Sec. 13 ------ 40 acres --- $ 280.006) AMC401293 Jubilation #1 -----------------73 3W Sec. 18 &19 - 60 acres --- $ 420.007) AMC402554 Thompson's Reserve #3---- 73 4W Sec. 13 ----- 40 acres --- $ 280.008) AMC412553 Eureka! #3 ------------------- 73 3W Sec. 10 &11 - 40 acres --- $ 280.009) AMC412554 Eureka #4 ------------------- 7N 3W Sec. 10 40 acres --- $ 280.0010) AMC412555 Domingos Gold #5 --------- 73 4W Sec. 24 ------ 40 acres --- $ 280.0011) AMC413791 Rainbows End #2 -------- 7N 3W Sec. 7 ------ 40 acres --- $ 280.0012) AMC416166 Goldfinger #2 ---------------123 3W Sec. 27 ------- 58 acres --- $ 420.0013) AMC416167 Lost Pick #1------------------ 73 4W Sec. 12 40 acres --- $ 280.0014) AMC416266 Rainbows End #11----------- 7N 3W Sec. 7 ----- 39.09 acres --- $ 280.0015) AMC416267 Rainbows End #12----------- 7N 3W Sec. 7 ------ 39.09 acres --- $ 280.0016) AMC416692 Rainbows End #13----------- 73 3W Sec. 7 -------- 40 acres --- $ 280.00TOTAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT $4,760.00
CIO-5 32: r
-

..•4 .-•
-

{23 A ,4/1047 Fl
.---1 „1_#C 3. -J ifi ·98a-,

2 13 /Mi-n
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0 0
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* United States Depar ~ the Interior ~
4 Bureau of Lan al&lgement v*Y Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2641339
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2721980
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2012

CUSTOMER:
TED & SHEILA BIGELOW

KIRKLAND,AZ 86332-0448 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE IL_
F--11-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 ~~ 1.00 ~~UNADJUD,ONEAUTHNO. ONLY/MININGCLAIMMONEY~ MAINT
 ~14760.001 ~RECEIVED 2013/16

| CASES: AMC395581/$4760.00 L__JL__]
ITOTAL:1-$4,760.00 1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOU~T:]E~ZZIZIZZIZIZIEOSTMAR~-D:]IN/A~

EIZZITYPE:~~CHECKZI~JECERED:1108/27/2612-1

NAME: BIGELOW, TED & SHEILA
PO BOX 448
KIRKLAND AZ 86332-0448 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein. Lee.o~ Arkc,  4 's (f*)

39 4 %115
396549
4 Do 006
900365
Hol'Z-61'Z--

9 0 1-544&
4(2353
10199
41 6 /(or
Llc 6% 65-
wil 66815



A #Me 395505-
I.9 4 0 1 2 *2-

01// 59 0
4/57%9

11/6 1 70
4-/1 10 1.,1.0

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

Remitters
Ted Bigelow George Bernier
P.O. Box 448 5662 Vinevale Circle

Kirkland, AZ 86332 La Palma, CA 90623
928-427-6343 714-404-7958

svnbieelows@earthlink.net drzwbl@aol.com

Maintenance  Fees for the 2013 assessment Year

PLACER CLAIMS

1) AMC395808 --- Golden Dragon #3 --- 7N 4W Sec. 23 ----- 140 acres --- $ 980.002) AMC395809 --- Golden Dragon #4 --- 7N 4W Sec. 26 ----- 140 acres --- $ 980.003) AMC401292 --- Golden Dragon ------- 7N 4W Sec. 23 ----- 160 acres --- $1,120.00=f' 4) AMC406037 --- D.G. #1 ---------------73 4W Sec. 26 ----- 40 acres -- $ 280.000 5) AMC406038 --- Thunder Canyon #2---7N 4W Sec. 25 ----- 40 acres --- $ 280.006) AMC411390 --- Blue Tail #1 ----------- BN 3W Sec. 4 ----- 137.35 acres - $ 980.007) AMC411391 --- Blue Tail #2 ------------ SN 3W Sec. 4 ----- 149.70 acres - $1,120.008) AMC413789 --- Lost Pick #5 ----------- 73 4W Sec. 12 ---- 40 acres --- $ 280.009) AMC416170 --- Slim Jim #1 ------------ MN 3W Sec.4&5- 154.74 acres -- $1,120.0010) AMC416171 --- Slim Jim #2 ------------ SN JW Sec. 5&6- 155.72 acres -- $1,120.0011) AMC416172 --- Slim Jim #3 ------------ SN JW Sec. 6 ------ 136.68 acres -- $ 980.0012) AMC416220 --- Blue Tail #3 ------------ 93 3W Sec. 31 --- 160 acres --- $1,120.0013) AMC416221 --- Blue Tail #4 ------------ 9N 3W Sec. 31 ------ 160 acres --- $1,120.00
TOTAL MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT for Placer Claims -------- $11,480.00

CJ-a CZ>
.-----4*~ '-' -.

CD/'71 >
i·*.1 .7,3CO -f, f

9 tl l20 tz- r-/ 3 S~
22 -O m~ENTERED INTO COMPUTER - N CD C

cjv.* 4/13 9/ 17,- 9 / 1 ~ 53 53 28
-

07 CD

ioN *1 i«°' i ~,4 -trg -l0 LI 13 icl _D rn

2012 Y9 1- A.-~ / /26 ,
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United States Del,art~ the Interior I Receipt
Bureau of Land~management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2641329
Phone: 602-417-9200 ,

Transaction #: 2721967
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2012

CUSTOMER:

35425 SANTELOPECREEKRD -
BLOODY BASIN MINING AND DEVELOPMENT

WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-4278 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1 1 1.00 -~ MAINT

I MONEY RECEIVED 2013/13
1| | CASES: AMC395808/$11480.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1---AMOUNT: 1-1480.66-------------11POSTMARKED-:IN/A

NAME: BLOODY BASIN MINING AND DEVELOPMENT i
35425 S ANTELOPE CREEK RD
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-4278 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official ~
electronic record contained therein.



U*Official
Document

2011-016862U UL/,1,1, 11:47 1711

1 OF 2
YORKM

LOCATION NOTIOFORPLACER MININGCLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEIfth  at the D.Gr_.  4 1 placer mining claim

has been located by i 404 For e r)*efwhose current mailing address is
99.Box %76 De,w 1 6661 vinevede cirds La, Pa\ma ca 610673

The general course of this claim is _691*fe/ and it is situated in

_.TRAW- County(ies), Arizona.
This claim is \ 3>AD feet in length and \320 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately 1 &00 feet in a
direction to the E end line and I & «fl feet in a 6

direction to the 6 end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of

the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 216 ,

Township 7 A) , Range '4- W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim

encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legalfubdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): AJ 151IT 4) WAF 684 3~6

___317#__R it \4 -, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (ifany) concernin<its locality are as follows: T~0* 40 (xerss DS u#~4 ek

AME 4060316_*5% \De,c#e& cdr N«_26%-S-Geo. ff *c,. 36.1-YA)Ritio,
66 , B f .

DATED ANDPOSTED.onthrundthia_ZEt__day of D ED 20\D.
AGENT FOR LOCATORS: 5

BLM DATE STAMP: reb «3*6 4
ZV '*IN3

11 V SZ 933 11OZ
SE:

331330 31*15 ZV W.18
03A'303'w



20110168820 4BLM DATE STAMP: 4

CLAIM MAP

N Lode c ) placer (v)

|~ 
OFFICE

-0

ru
Unofficial Document 48'

AMB 40 6031Scale: 10 =

1. The above map depicts the D#G. * i mining claim, which is located in
, Township 7 A) . Railgel}- DJ

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, _ \M a»\ fY) PCL -___ County Arizona.

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are a~ follows: __1.f 'j X tazf__COLOPek

94 0/
3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the

map.

NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTER~~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register PageRun Date/Time: 08/25/12 12:21 PM Page 14 of 53

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres e,--4-0 - -r6--

Case Type 384101: LOQE CLAIM 60 AMC406037

S kr44 ke, A ¢101 (ex 6,42* 24<Claim Name: D.G. #1 2~
Lead File_NumbitCase Disposition: ACTIVE 40 A AMC406036

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00
AUG s 7 9 112 d..OB.Befc•reDName & Address Int Rel % Interest

BERNIER GEORGE CLAIMANT 0.00
5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114 S Li New .rAf. 02

BIGELOW TED CLAIMANT 0.00
PO BOX 448 KIRKLAND, AZ 86332-0448

County / State District

MARICOPA County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 007ON 004OW 026 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
12/20/2010 403 LOCATION DATE
02/25/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2299744

08/30/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2420013

02/25/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2011 2299744

05/31/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/25/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC406036-AMC406038;

Line Nr Remarks -D.d.#I
AL/LA 4 1 leany<sn

49 6-e 110* &
0,0 Lob 016-2 yyux ~
\Vz 29(<-- 2.(fic) .
Shoudd be <216~0-0~ ~

NO WARRANTY B MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



m~ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFF.diA
*6*EAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN*-<~*P

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/27/2012 02:45 PIV LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40603740.000
Claim Name: D.G. #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC406036
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address Int Rel % In·terest

BIGELOW TED PO BOX 448 KIRKLAND, AZ 86332-0448 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BERNIER GEORGE 5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0040W 026 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/20/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2299744

08/30/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2420013

02/25/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2299744

05/31/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/25/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC406036-AMC406038;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



10Official
Document

2011 -0168821 UL/c),ti , Ii I./

2 OF 2
YORKM

LOCA~-0-N-NOTICE-FOR_PLACER MININGCLAIM
NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN thatth -6\0*626 Cam O *Fl placer mining claim

has been located byl't~ ' 0 0 €/ 15 f whose current mailing address is
P© Bal 370 Dede hz '17 546'1- Vivt#o)e. C.t ~Ae La- 'PAv*a 64. ~106;3

The general course of this claim is ~4 (>cl re, and it is situated in

Yrt<LT1 (,O~JU< County(ics), Arizona.
Thisdaimis 132,0 feetinlength and 1 13.0 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately 13,0 0 feet in a
UU direction to the W end line and f *RQ feet in a ___4_

direction to the 6 end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of

the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 25,

Township 7 9, Range 4- 1'J , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim

encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the followin
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): _5-wt w U ji:r * ut. 10]5.- SE~
4-\'J Ar- Wec, B·8 T 7 A) R. 1/1/~ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or rmanent monument and 44additional information (if an ) concerning its locality are as follows: F o (AGM
. 131£>c 6.f< 150'~ E 06GS MIDC, S-

AMC 40b038

DATED AND POSTED on the grou1311]«s_@d~__day of , 20 AD .
AGENT FOR LOCATORS:

BLM DATE STAMP: TeS 63eloq
ZV'*1830Hd

:11 V SE 933 1102
9£

331330 31¥15 ZV W'78

03A13038



20110168821
BLM DATE STAMP:

CLAIM MAP

Lode ( ) Placer (4
PHOENIX. AZ

2011 FEB 25 A 
:3

B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFIC
RECEIVED

Unomcial Documem

AMZ 40 603

Scale: le = 5(*7 4 NUdff 14)§LA 4~-

DA *1· Al k)*
1. The above map depicts the T Ul\~1€Y mining claims which is located in

the of Section(s) 78 , Township 7 N , Range 315.14
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, __N3*f\ Cle BEL _ __ County Arizona.

2. The type of corner and loc*tion monuments used are as folloWS: __I.6-" v/# 4 -pfc: (~-

0 * M ted
1 The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim cornen are as depicted on the

map.

NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE



-DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/25/12 12:21 PM Page 15 of 53

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
. Case Type 384101: LODE  ClAIM 20:660 AMC406038
Claim Name: THUNDER CANYON #2- fLAcm (-1.A·dv~

Lead File Num_bei
Case Disposition: ACTIVE HOA AMC406036
Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00

Name & Address AUG 2 7 2012 ce £®60«rED Int Rel % Interest

BERNIER GEORGE - 4 CLAIMANT 0.00

5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114
BIGELOW TED 5 te. NeAN f R , fa CLAIMANT O.00

PO BOX 448 KIRKLAND, AZ 86332-0448

County / State District

MARICOPA County, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 007ON 004OW 025 NW

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/20/2010 403 LOCATION DATE
02/25/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2299744

08/30/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2420013

02/25/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2011 2299744

05/31/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/25/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC406036-AMC406038;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



1~4RTMENT OF THE INTERIOF AA
86REAU OF LAND MANAGEMEU+-V

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/27/2012 02.46 PIV LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of '

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC40603840.000
Claim Name: THUNDER CANYON #2 Lead File Number
Gommodity : AMC406036
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BIGELOW TED PO BOX 448 KIRKLAND, AZ 86332-0448 CLAIMANT 0.0000000
BERNIER GEORGE 5662 VINEVALE CIR LA PALMA, CA 90623-2114 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec 'Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0040W 025 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/20/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

02/25/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2299744

08/30/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2420013

02/25/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2011 2299744

05/31/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/25/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC406036-AMC406038;

Line' Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT iNTENDED BY BLM



Brown, Pauline

From: M_J ENGBRECHT <efamlie@msn.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2012 10:48 AM
To: Brown, Pauline; Coladonato, Tina M
Subject: RE: More LR2000 errors

Thank you for your answer. I apologize, I read his location notice incorrectly, his claim is in both
sections 18 and 19. Again, thank you for taking the time to research it.
Sincerely
Jack Engbrecht

From: paulinebrown@blm.gov
To: tcoladon@blm.gov
CC: efamlie@msn.com
Date: Tue, 10 Jan 2012 09:24:36 -0700
Subject: RE: More LR2000 errors

Passing along your information correction Mr. Engbrecht! Hope you are doing well.

Tina M. Coladonato
Sr. Public Contact Rep.

From: M_J ENGBRECHT fmailto:efamlie@msn.com_]
Sent: Saturday, December 31, 2011 4:39 PM
To: Coladonato, Tina M
Subject: More LR2000 errors

A Bigelow claim, AMC401293 located in section 19, is shown on the Geo Report pages of both section 19 and section 18.
Thanks

In reference to the above email message that I received from Tina on 1-4-2012; I researched the location notice for AMC401293. 1
discovered the following:

• On July 9, 2010, I entered the new claim data into LR2000. I did note that the LLD was questionable for AMC401293.

1



• On 10/20/2010, Amy adjudicated the cldlmS (AMC401292-293), apparently she did not ~~~ anything concerning the
questionable LLD for AMC401293. Additionally,

• On 9/1/2010, BLM received the 2011 maintenance fee payment and a list of 34 claims (Receipt #2206817); on line #28 it reads:
AMC#= 401293, CLAIM/SITE NAME= Jubilation #1, COUNTY RECORDER DATA= 2010-0570657, TWP 7N RNG 3W SEC 18 &

19. Then

• On 8/30/2011, BLM received the 2012 maintenance fee payment and a list of 20 claims (Receipt #2420067); on line #15 it reads:
AMC#= 401293, CLAIM/SITE NAME= Jubilation #1, TWP 7N RNG 3W SEC 18, 19.

refore, I am made to presume that the claim owners affirm that the Jubilation #1 claim does lie within section 18 & 19 of said TWP &
RNG.

11 however give Amy the case file so that she can further investigate my findings.

nk you,
line

2



Brown, Pauline

From: Brown, Pauline
Sent: Tuesday, January 10, 2012 9:25 AM
To: Coladonato, Tina M
CC: efamlie@msn.com
Subject: RE: More LR2000 errors

Passing along your information cori-ection Mr, Eng])recht! llc)pc you are doing well,

lina M. Coladonato
Sr. Public Contact Rep.

From: M _J E N G B R E C H T 1 m a i l tp i efa mlief m s n , co rn l
Sent: Saturday, December 31, 2011 4:39 PM
To: Coladonato, Tina M
Subject: More LR2000 errors

A Bigelow claim, AMC401293 located in section 19, is shown on the Geo Report pages of both section
19 and section18.
Thanks

In reference to the above email message that I received from Tina on 1-4-2012; I researched the location
notice for AMC401293. I discovered the following:

• On July 9, 2010, I entered the new claim data into LR2000. I did note that the LLD was questionable
for AMC401293.

• On 10/20/2010, Amy adjudicated the claims (AMC401292-293), apparently she did not note anything
concerning the questionable LLD for AMC401293. Additionally,

• On 9/1/2010, BLM received the 2011 maintenance fee payment and a list of 34 claims (Receipt
#2206817); on line #28 it reads:

AMC#= 401293, CLAIM/SITE NAME= Jubilation #1, COUNTY RECORDER DATA= 2010-0570657, TWP 7N
RNG 3W SEC 18 & 19. Then

• On 8/30/2011, BLM received the 2012 maintenance fee payment and a list of 20 claims (Receipt
#2420067); on line #15 it reads:
AMC#= 401293, CLAIM/SITE NAME= Jubilation #1, TWP 7N RNG 3W SEC 18, 19.

Therefore, I am made to presume that the claim owners affirm that the Jubilation #1 claim does lie within
section 18 & 19 of said TWP & RNG.

I will however give Amy the case file so that she can further investigate my findings.

Thank you,
1



Brown, Pauline

Frorn: Coladonato, Tina M
Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2012 9:02 AM
To: Brown, Pauline
CC: efamlie@msn.com
Subject: FW: More LR2000 errors

Passing along your information correction Mr. Engbrecht! Hope you are doing well.

Tina M. Coladonato
Sr. Public Contact Rep.

From: M_J ENGBRECHT [mailto:efamlie@msn.com]
Sent: Saturday, December 31, 2011 4:39 PM
To: Coladonato, Tina M
Subject: More LR2000 errors

A Bigelow claim, AMC401293 located in section 19, is shown on the Geo Report pages of both section
19 and section18.
Thanks

1



Prnc 396'343
39556/

201LMAINIEN-ANCE_fEEPA.-YMENI-fORM 34 5805-
596465Ted Bigelow

P.O. Box 370 3916349
Dewey, AZ 86327 396274

928-427-6343 3«951-2svnbigelows@earthlink.net
400 006
6-1 0 1 29 A

1) AMC390393 Lost Pick #1 ------------------ 7N 4W Sec. 12 4625 46
2) AMC395581 Aurora #1 ------------------ 7N 3W Sec. 30 6/056 3 8
3) AMC395591 Blue Unicom #1 ------------- 3N 13W Sec. 20
4) AMC395593 Red Spider #1 ---------------- 3N 6W Sec. 3
5) AMC395811 Gold Eagle #2 ---------------- 7N 4W Sec. 22
6) AMC396272 Mathew's Spring #2 --------- 7N 4W Sec. 13
7) AMC396274 Mathew's Spring #4 --------- 7N 4W Sec. 13
8) AMC396349 Aurora #2 --------------------- 7N 3W Sec. 30
9) AMC396465 Hastings #1 ------------------- 7N 3W Sec 19
10) AMC399757 Gold Smelter #2 ------------ 7N 3W Sec. 19
11) AMC400006 Dragon's Gold #1 ------------ 7N 4W Sec. 27
12) AMC400008 Golden Blue ------------------ 7N 4W Sec. 35
13) AMC400368 Nugget Patch #1 ------------- 7N 3W Sec. 18,19
14) AMC400369 Thompson's Reserve #1 ---- 7N 4W Sec. 13

-+ 15) AMC401293 Jubilation #1 ----------------- 7N 3W Sec. 18,19
16) AMC402553 Thompson's Reserve #4 -- 7N JW Sec. 18
17) AMC402554 Thompson's Reserve #3 ---- 7N 4W Sec. 13
18) AMC402555 Thompson's Reserve #2 ---- 7N 4W Sec. 13
19) AMC405038 Golden Dragon #5 ---------- 7N 4W Sec. 24
20) AMC405039 Golden Dragon #6 ------7N 4W Sec. 13

ENTERP INTO COMPL~ER ~11
SEP 08 2011 L

i\1 -
--

CD t..0
-

(21 -



United States Departf... il , of the Interior.

Bureau of Land ill-Illiagement Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2420067

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2495486
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011

CUSTOMER:

PO BOX 370 SEP 08 2011DEWEY,AZ 86327-0370 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11
~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1 1|1.00| UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT 1 -Wa- 12800.00
CASES: AMC390393/$2800.00

1 RECEIVED 2012/20 L__11_1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 E--AMOUNT: 2800.00-POSTMARKED:1~N/A
-TYPE: ICHEEF------~F~CEIVED:108/30/2011--1

NAME: RED PICACHO MINING COMPANY LLC
21655 W HARDING ST
WITTMANN AZ 85361 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



- _pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO*
mUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEr-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 01/10/2012 07:59 AM LIVE Serial Re ister Pa e Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC 1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC401293
Claim Name: JUBILATION #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC401292
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Name & Address Int Rel % Interest

BIGELOW TED PO BOX 370 DEWEY, AZ 86327-0370 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

BIGELOW SHEILA PO BOX 370 DEWEY, AZ 86327-0370 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

BIGELOW DEVIN PO BOX 370 DEWEY, AZ 86327-0370 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

BIGELOW CAMERON PO BOX 370 DEWEY, AZ 86327-0370 CLAIMANT 0.0000000

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0030W 018 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA
14 0070N 0030W 019 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/27/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

06/23/2010 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2158601

08/30/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2420067

09/01/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2206817

06/23/2010 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2010 2158601

10/20/2010 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

06/23/2010 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC401292-AMC401293;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



4 , A/796-3 95 505-- ~- - 90) 99 42011 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM 6-16~10)4
George Bernier 10*00%5662 Vinevale Circle 1/()9-5 48La Palma, CA 90623- 2114
714-995-3815 ./030 '36

drbl@aol.com 4/03998 1
L)OL) IS5 -

1 ) AMC395808 Golden Dragon #3 7N 4W Sec . 23 .-1066362) AMC395809 Golden Dragon #4 7N 4W Sec. 26 6201-4383) AMC401292 Golden Dragon 7N 4W Sec. 23 0-10616314) AMC402010 Little San Domingo #1 7N 3W Sec. 15 4/05-63 4 ~5) AMC402011 Pale Rider #4 7N 3W Sec. 86) AMC402015 Pale Rider 2 7N 3W Sec. 57) AMC402016 Pale Rider 3 7N 3W Sec. 58) AMC402017 Little San Domingo 2 7N 3W Sec. 159) AMC402018 Crack Shot l 7N 3W Sec. 1010) AMC402019 Crack Shot 2 73 3W Sec. 19 r..}
-'. CD11) AMC402020 Golden Bough 2 7N JW Sec. 625 -12) AMC402021 Golden Bough 3 SN 3W Sec. 3ty ~ . % 1  DJ13) AMC402022 Hang Em High 1 7N 3W Sec. 93< w 414) AMC402023 Hang Em High 2 73 3W Sec. 9% 0 1-1

l- CEIVE3-1 ,"5-115) AMC402024 Hang Em High 3 7N 3W Sec. #i Z :D 0CD ro16) AMC402025 Hang Em High 5 73 3W Sec. 93 - -71
LJ17) AMC402026 High Noon 4 7N 3W Sec. 3 UJ 1 7118) AMC402548 Red Picacho #1 7N 3W Sec. 2419) AMC402550 Red Picacho #3 7N 3W Sec. 1320) AMC402551 Red Picacho #4 7N 3W Sec. 1321) AMC402552 Red Picacho #5 7N 3W Sec. 1322) AMC403086 Bahamian #1 7N 2W Sec. 1923) AMC403087 Bahamian #2 7N ZW Sec. 1924) AMC403088 Bahamian #3 7N 2W Sec. 19Au 25) AMC403089 Bahamian #4 7N 2W Sec. 1926) AMC403091 Headwater #1 SN JW Sec. 3627) AMC403092 Headwater #2 83 3W Sec. 3628) AMC403093 High Noon #2 7N 3W Sec. 329) AMC403094 High Noon #3 7N 3W Sec. 330) AMC403095 High Noon #7 8N 3W Sec. 3431 ) AMC403096 Phoenix #1 7Nl*Sec13 <~32) AMC403097 Trilby Chute #1 7N 2W Sec. 633) AMC403098 Trilby Chute #2 7N 2W Sec. 6



K

75) AMC404157 ----- R.L. #3 ---------------- 93 4E See. 28,2976) AMC404158 ------ R.L. #4 --------------------------- 9N 4£ Sec. 28,2977) AMC404159 - R.L. #5 ----- -- 93 4E Sec. 28, 2978) AMC404160------ R.L. #6 --------------------------- 93 4E Sec. 28,29,3279) AMC404161 ---- B.L. #1 --------- SN 412 Sec. 6,93 4£ Sec. 3180) AMC404162 ------ B.L. #2 ------------------------------ BN 4E Sec. 681) AMC404163 -- B.L. #3 ----- 93 4E Sec. 3*82) AMC404164 ------ B.L. #4 ------------------------------ 93 4E Sec. 3183) AMC404165 -- G.F. #12 -------- 9 M N 4£ See. 21284) AMC404166 ------ G.E #13 ----------------------------9MN 4E Sec. 20SS  AM€404167- G.K #14---- 9N  4E See. 2486) AMC404168 ------ G.F. #15 ------------------------- 9N 4£ Sec. 2887) j AM¢404169 44 G.K]#164-4-444-444 9* 4£ Sedzlil88) AMC40417(K---- G.E #17 ----------------------- 93 4£ Sec. 2889)  AM€404171 -2- G.Fi#18--- 9N 4FT see. 2490) AMC404172 ----- G.F. #19 ---------------------------- 9N 4E Sec. 3291) AM€404173 --..... G.K #20t-  ---...."I..'.-'-I.........,-' 9N 4£ Sec. 31~92) AMC404174 ---- G.F. #21 ---------------------- 9N 4£ Sec. 3193)  AM€404175 - G.K #22 -- 93 4£ Sec. 3*94) AMC404176 ----- G.K #23 -------------------------- 9N 4£ Sec. 3195)FAM€4041*444 G:K:*2*44,-44444Z44 9N 4E Sec.31~96) AMC404178 ------ G.F. #25 --------------- 93 4£ Sec. 3297)jj  AM€4041*441@IK  #26%44444114-4 9* 4E< S*c~ 3498) AMC404180 2---- G.K #27 --------------------------- SN 4E Sec. 699) AM€404181 4-- G.K #28 ---- 83 4E Sec. 6100) AMC4060372---- D.G. #1 ------------------- 7N 4W Sec. 26101) AMC406031- Thunder Canyon #2 -- 7N 4WSec. 24102) AMC408632<----- Monte Cristo #1 --------------- BN 3W Sec. 4103) AMC403633/1--- Monte Cristo #2 -- SN JW Sec. 4104) AMC403634 C-- Monte Cristo #3 ---------------- BN 3W Sec. 4105) AM€403635/-- Monte Crista #4 ----- SN 3W Sec. 4106) AMC408938 ----- Monarch's Gold ----------------- 73 3W Sec. 6107) AMC409631--- Monarch's Gold #2 - 7N  4W See. *108) AMC409632 ----- Monarch's Gold #3 --------- 7N 4W Se44 6=
1-, 1 -,>r-

cN TERED INTO COMPUTEH {t E ]9
O . BEE!

4,1 33 -

SEP 0 8 2011 N 00
0 N

- .1-1--

> CD ; 0
 0



1 . ihiited States Departm«hof the Interior
Bureau of Land 1*jillagement Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2420013
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2495436
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2011

CUSTOMER:

~ 5662 VINEVALE CIR
GEORGE W BERNIER

LA PALMA,CA 90623-2114 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11 TOTAL I~ PRICE ~ ~

1 1 111.00 ~ UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MAINT ~ - Wa - ~~15120.00~

CASES: AMC395808/$15120.00
1 MONEY RECEIVED 2012/108

PAYMENT INFORMATION

E----AMOUNT:~15120.00I1[POSTMARKED: IN/A
-TYPE:1[CHECK~-RECEIVED:1@8/36/2011

NAME: BERNIER, GEORGE W
5662 VINEVALE CIR
LA PALMA CA 90623-2114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated Bl-M Cullections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



- (- 3 ~-1 6 70 c
f\ 07 c :23216 4 Gif
A 6 1 c °39 6 34 7(60.10.1/02-CO(S A rn c 35 6 *17 1/ 2.-
Am 0 6 1 5 93 0..1-

A MC 4 0 0 -368 A 01 0 3 C.\ 5 5 8 I
A Re Z-1 0 63 006 Ain C -3>C-/4 4,9, .3

0\ 4,-, 3 01975 f\ AG -,5703 93 2
'3MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: -O .3 127
Address: BLM  J<City: DeLL.' d~ State: 12 Zip: <* 3317 Date HE?

D 0
Telephone: CD a -nStamp

n
E-mail address: 3> ,n

LU '71
Signature:

0 Check here if this is change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

100 '6 - 02.5 / 01 ,-1/V Htv i 1
-)00<5 - 010 96 17 6 F ,3 LU Lf

3 396<69 I 6-1,1 q Geoff-030 56 19 3 w H
4 399 635 04)05 -6'<096 71 6,9 3cu Lf

7003 -0305-691

,)003 -01096J9 6 /V 3ld 3

8 .3 -5 59 / 61  64 61

-)-C©~3 -1033511 3zil 6 (u 3

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 456 x $ 140 = 760. (50
Check No: (527 init. _t] c (.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 2.9-06762 7
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlyvww. bi,n gov/az/

For,n: MCFI 12
Revised July 2009

fhis form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

ENTERED IN COMPUTERER/51 Ct ) 211, / 10



4

SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

2010 S  P - 
A 10: 1

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date

RECEIVEDCheck One. Stamp
O Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work
[3 Maintenance Fee Payment
O Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

)1 615%69 Golde,1 Om, c u-*/ 3.009 -OONG<6 7N
'1 A,j

3(,u
13 395815 11,0. 0 * ' KLe r 1601 -60100.9 5 7 AJ / 3

15 376173 mq,Aewls - rin- *3 3609- 010\646 1~U Litd 13

11 316 349 4« rorq *11 No - 0 VI 1 301 7,4/ 30
19 396 465- 1405tjACS 1*/ *09- 039 /699 3 w 19
19 396 '10, J-ubilatio,t9 3009 -09,997A 10 j 7

20 396 702 61 ; m I, m 3 3010 - 4391 / 62 <44*' SU 36~ 9
94 316703 51 ,<1131,1 Li 34/ 9

7 /V HW :77
30{0-6314151 70 9 W 36

lu 3(u
0-6 400369 The,ne 50.,'6 86,

e e -ue

16\0 - 65 10656 9 LV 33
13

4 13 901 113 4-u{011<ttio.1 k#j 70

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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SUPPLEMENTAL ATTACHMENT

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM -fladditional mining claims: Date . 07Check One. Stamp < 1 ..,3 1

0
0
0
0 Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work .-1.

Maintenance Fee Payment
Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims >

 -71
N

Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished rl

AMC COUNTY RECORDER U'LINE CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG ~ECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

L, ¥ tk.54.1 08/9;A O 11 74 3 CLI

7/(/ .3 4/ S

9 0 3 lo 5

Form MCF114
Revised June 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



' Receipt Page 1 of 1
, I

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2206817
Phone:

Transaction #: 2276834
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2010

CUSTOMER:
TED BIGELOW
PO BOX 370
DEWEY,AZ 86327-0370 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I
1 1.00 INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ||PYMNT (34) ~ - Wa - ~ 4760.00

RECEIVED 12011
CASES: AMC390393/$4760.00 L___]L__1

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

-TYPE:~CREDITCARD----1-=I]EJfECEIVED:1~09/01/261-6-1
NAME: BIGELOW, TED

PO BOX 370
DEWEY AZ 86327-0370 US

E=CARD=1153(3(3(1f1<n930C308989~~AUTH-CODE:]EjEr--1
NAME ON SHEILA R BIGELOWCARD:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/1/2010



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/20/2019

1111111'lii'11111'ilill'1111111 11111111 Iii
Box Number= AZ15066

l illi  ill 111 11111111 lilli 1111 11111111 Ill lil li l ili lili ill 11111111111 1 1111 'll li lll il I'll 111111111 11 1
Claim Begin-End: AMC401292-AMC401293

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Ill'llil illillilll Illil illill 111'll AZ1 5066-13 AMC400499-AMC401587



MININ~CLAIM STATUS REPOR~-
MTP Checked by (»f, d.-f,

DATA
ENTERED JUL 49 2010 4 GEO Checked by -12/'

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC z~ 6) 4 k%(1 ~4 thru AMC VID ' Acl 3
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# LODE Location Fee @ $34 - $ Y ~. 0/

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 - $ BE . 06'

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = 5 -j) ~~) ·t-)6)1111*1# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) $-

Other Fees $

-->  , 00TOTAL $
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes~ No ( 1

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter (\~4 Mail I ) Yes p)<) No ( 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 7R SEC 9
T 7 * R £/ t J SEC 33
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM < FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( 1 No ( 1

WILDERNESS AREA: No *) Yes ( 1

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A ® SX C ) PX C ) SRHA C ) OTHER ( )
Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A { )

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MINERALS ( ) WITHDRAWN LANDS ( ]

OTHER ( ) _12__111_._111£,40£1TS, 0.-9840 
2 42

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE \N\T\ALS ~17



I. , -

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the w 1 d €. y 7 - placer mining claim

has been located by 0 L .. .- DO , whose curr nt mailing address is
O. esc 7 3 6.3 -e« ' + c Ex i ,(- Oce·* » Or
The general course of this cla~m is _.1(-hadsz. and it is situated in

__tf151£15:ifZAB~ County(ies), Arizona.
This claim is 3,  6 4 0 feet in length and 16 0 / feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately -ILL 06*eet in a
___~A~__.__ direction to the _NO_____ end line and li~22_ feet in a -
direction to the L~ end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of
the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within section ·13,
Township 7 /U , Range (+ \,1), Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision<s) if located by le%al subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): _!*1-:...S-S~./-_E....£24..3.r.*-*C_._33»-_9 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional ioformation (if any) concerning its locality areas follows: Tti cor 1 L D ELL Ifi 661

/ *i
l/L) i C. 1r. 01* 4 1 0 vy) M 4 ~to 466« 1 6 . + 1 i UO , .' 8.Ar. R 2,

DATED AND POSTED on the 21~un~ tl*__s121_day of i 20 fO . -

~ne 1» --.
mi,Ni !)ATE. STAiMP:

1'

3 Z :El d EZ Nrf EZ



ALL LOCATORS

: 1/
CLAIM NAME: (-5010 6vl 0 rc\. c en

Name: Ted Bigelow le 4 6 E lf· + 06 4 00 4
Address: P.O. Box 370
City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327 660. ~3-3, T 7,/UR(4 50
Name: Sheila Bigelow

Address: P.O. Box 370
City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327

Name: Devin Bigelow
Address: P.O. Box 370
City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327

U --*-

2010 JUNName: Cameron Bigelow CD
i ,; AO. ... j ,Address: P.O. Box 370 W C.'

City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327 -0 LJ 4
d4 

71

CDName: Megan Bigelow co '1 1
Address: P.O. Box 370
City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327

(-/

Name: Erin Bigelow
Address: P.O. Box 370 

7..4City/State/Zip: Dewey, AZ 86327 j=)
r#.1

Name: Clyde A. Davis
Address: 10012 N. 488 Ln.
City/State/Zip: Glendale, AZ 85302

Name: Sabrina Davis
Address: 10012 N. 48'h Ln.
City/State/Zip: Glendale, AZ 85302



14,,Mil , 1 1,1 Nl' \ t.,11, :

2610 JUN 2 3 ID 12: 2 8 CLAIM MAP

Lode C ) Placer (>)

/N
N

Scale: 1" =
w ~ 48 -~- CS

1. The above map depicts the (3 0 1 L~ 2 4 {~ ra Efon mining claim, which is loca~ed in ~

18 
292the 151 --3« 4 6\)';{J~« of Section(s) 13 , Township 7 /0 , Range 4 6,1/, 1

Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, S/\ /7 r 1 6 24(51 County Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monumentsusedareasfollows:Ic-H,V_fl-__E-i2~~}~\ 15 ~

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the
map.

NOTE: 1)14,V,VINGN(ir 17) 34',,1.F.



. I

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the _ 3 0 5~\ cer , 6 a * 3z - _ _ placer mining claim
has been located by -2-6- + e-LA_ \ 1 1 whose current mailjng address is
0 0 60* 5 0 Gge ' , ,9661-7 re 61-·Ft, Gor, 24\ \O c.cit-er

The general course of this claim is 6, 1-0 /6. and it is situated in
4_____ County(ies), Arizona.

This claim is 3 6 4 6 feet in length and 1 3 10 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately 1 (DOD feet ina

/6 direction to the _ N end line and 1 2 ~3 feet in a ~ 4
ELdirection to the - : t.~d line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of

the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14 ,

Township 7 9 , Range 3 K) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): .ShiU-BL_S.Cfi_~1~311}!f~)4-,
St**C147-Clhz:~ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: Tilar %O (Acres O 0 wkic-11

W {10 \ 0-- 6 1 1 D / 6 4-1 5 10/ La ll~/' ' nt er <CE,
(3 v. 61 , 3 -' PY )7 . 0 + c 71 -5 (,0 . . 5 1-m f -r .

DATEDAM#_PQSJED on thelm-undthis- 3~ 71- _day of Kv\» CO- , 20 \ 0.
Agent

8//al~*//Cs)
 Or 0

.trIC 1, 0 1],1.,1 1) * rE NT.1,gli':

; 1 1 1 I : -.*1

8 Z :31 d EE NAr OIOZ
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D e 0 ' v) 11 i 8 5'l D \Aj

80 SDI 370
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141.&1 DATENTAMP:

ZOIO JUN 23 P 12: 28
CLAIM MAP

Lode C ) Placer Of~

/ t)0

0

C--3

Scale: 1" = 
IJ

1. The above map depicts the TuhARK©n * i mining clainj Lji- is ditii ints ' <215
10\60\.ci- 4Lti- of Section(s) 161 , Township 7 M , Range 3 (A) , Gila
and Salt River Base and Meridian, \1\1 51/, (1«© ~3(1 County Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1 * 61- " 6-~ ~_jA~le-(~ P 4 9
0 V 4-Se 4 0 54:, td

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on
the map.

Note«I <specti oRg 142*·IR Eve at& 1:~~rev44€d. 666+I or) 6
'M)fIC: DRAWING NOTTO SCALE L E- 9 1 3 22

11%fvvy- I



RUN TIME: 12:24 PM RUN DATE: 06/23/2010
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 007ON 003OW, 14 007ON 004OW

Section = 019, 023, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 6

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:24 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 06/23/2010
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 1 of 2

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 024066
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON 003OW Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
292801 PENDING 019 FF 1 NW; Y

Serial Number: AZA 031568
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 AUTHORIZED 019 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 031961
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON 0030W Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 019 FF PORTION OF;
023 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033674
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON -003 Sect Sur Typ Sur_Num Suif Subdivisign Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED 0233 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035151
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 019 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 12:24 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 06/23/2010
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086554
Total Case Acres: 278.790

Casetype Case Disp 14 007ON 00 Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

284004 AUTHORIZED ALIQ E2NE;



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

MARICOPA .....YAVAPAI LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
013 025

4 4024 3 ~0.30 | 2 40.36 1 40.42 4 40.47 3 40.49 2 40.52 1 40.54 4 40.44 3 40.45 2 40.46 1 37.24 4 37.10 3 37.08 2 37.06 1 34.58 4 37.12 3 37.30 2 37.46 1 37.64
Graztng Dist No 2

/22/553 $
11* 111_LSEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT A 32123 15 36.87 5 37.30NO 1

2 1= 3725 1 FINDEXTO-SEGREGATEDTRACTS
6 5 4  ~ RESURVEY | OREGNAL SUREY ~

I mACT NO IT I R ISEC| SUBDIVISION ~
RtPP
A 7871

J7 3720
Lse NOM

 

7 37.12 NX 077472
SX Waiver
Alt &

1 37.191 39.90 2 38.30 1 38.14

'3 38.64 4 38.47 2 37.20 ..2 39.93
339989
D/C

7 8 9 10 + 11 K 12
3 39.96 03 37.20

226331 1084600 1114178 6 39.01 5 38.84 FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
D/C D/C UNIDENTIFIED LANDS MTHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATTON,

'4 37.21 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES.
4 39.99 7 39.34 8 39.18

386876 1110357 IL 553 REFER TO iNDEX OF MISCEUANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

D/C D/C
DlST NO 2

I 40.04 1 37.54

670601 1112276 LANDS PATENTED UNDER SMAU TRACT ACT ARE NOM -
D/C SUBJECT TO MINERAL LEASING ACT

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
2 40.12 NO 2 , 2 3820/

107894 A 2889 Red Stips

18 17 16 15 1~- 4 13
3 4020

PH* 3 38 . 84 Sec 33 : M&8
086554
R/V

0 195 ODens to ME Subl to Slips
4 40.28

677 505230 699 
Sec 20 : Wl/25W1/4Sm/4

D/C D/C 0/C SG 3/20/1872 -SO 3/12/1948 Opens to ME Subito Slips
1 40. 34 See 33 : NE!/4NEt/4SE1/4. Those Portions of

1123244
D/C NW1/4NE1/4SE1/4 of Hwy R/W of

53 AU ?* 5/14/1918
H SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

2 40.39 NO 2
1103990 MDS 280 SW
0/C 281 SE

1 19 20 21 22 24
3 40.43

A 4441
R/W

14 40.48 1123244/L 553
D/CPHX 086554 

AU Mir
D/C

RN

1 40.48 AR 07526
10·

94
1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT

2 40.43 NO 3

96
30 29 28 27 26 25

3 40.38'
2 A 20865
70'

44 4033
A 4441AR 018373 R/V5'

1 40.26 PHX
086554

141

2 40.19

31 32 33  34 35 36
3 40.11 

02-71-0039
AR ' D/C

R/W PHX AR 033173 6,-azmg rkst No 2
4 4004

084146 W
100* 1064608

SIG 3/20/1872 95 D/C SO 3/20/1872 Lat 3353'46 'N
A 4441 112 36'59"WLong
R/W

wIRING STATEMOIT
SCALE in chains Tht, plit i, the Burecu's Record of T;tle, ond should be used

10 5 0 10 20 30 .O or·~/ 05 c grophic d>sploy of the to*n,Mo wrwy doto. Rec- 2-20-2003PVInT 7Nu:~,1--1.:=rnr:-rm. IR 4W
Refer /0 the ced/strot 3,ney~ fer offkdoll 2~r-y hformotion.



TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH RANG; WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA/YAVAPAI COUNTY ~S 4322

US 26474 
20.658 STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

95.46 /-1.28063 LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
181369
D/C

3 28.59 2 29.49 1 29.60 4 28.99 1 29.76 4 29.83 333.i~ ~ 2-365- 1 30.01 4 30.08 3 30.14 1 30.28 4 30.39 3 30.52 2 30.66 1 30.79 4 30.81 3 30.72 2 30.62 130.53

2319.80
_4 1 1 -12 17.18_L 1 11 1 111 111

4 37.281 IS 4324
20.523
1128040 ~ INDEX TO SEGREGATED mACT~_15 4 3 we m 2 1 1 RESUR,EY ! , , OR~GNAL SURVEY _ ~

1 TRACT NO I T I R I SEC I SUBDIVISION I

6 37.38 1 ,T 39.11 526.52 -TR29.28 3
SO 6/28/1935

YAVAPM
1598

 (MS
)

025 137.45 2 28.74 *95 ff
1

-1-17.56 2 23.86 _-11 3122-j ~at 1629 (MS)
MARICOPA

013
 2 37.55

 -.lilli 1 1 IZJ----IJ75,1
-ID/D

93 37.657 1 1**1,9 10 12
3 28.79 _1130.5Ll~ 1

1 1128047 FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENDFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASURCATION,
MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES.

j REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST NO 2

137.84 ... 2 35.16 1 39.84

MDS 253 NE

2 37.90 1 1 173414 1 24.91 -7 ~~6~494 (MS) 254 NW
Eot 1345 045)

131649L17 16 1 15 14~000,0 13 |Ef
2 4007

J
4 38.04 '

SO 6/28/1935 ..

138.09

2 38.12

19 20 21 22 23 24 /
3 38.14

X__Pix 083587

4 38.17

\ 1183901

1 38.21
1!03198

PHX 083587 1
2 38.28' 7.5

30 29 28 27 26 ,' 253 38.34

4 Ja41 1

138.47

A 11317
7f

2 38.51 1

- 31 32 33 34 35 36
3 38.57 ~

4 38 .61 1 02-79-0003
D/C

SG 6)8/1935 Z 6/28/1935
Lot 3353'46'N

Long 112'31'01-W

WARNING STATEV€NT CURRENTTOBT
SCALE in choins Thi pht is the Bureou's Record of Title, cr,d shoufd be used |T 7N

10 5 0 10 20 30 60 only m o grophic disptoy of the tor,$10 ,uney dota Ree- 1.26-2005~~ R 3 Words '""' do net reflect * cho,ges *lch mcy ho~ been
effected by Icterel moirnents of ftwri or ether bodN,s of woti.
Refer to the eadistro¢ *r,eys for offek* st,ney Wormatton.
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